
DOCKET NO. UM 1688 

Cover Sheet for Submission of 
2014 Annual ETC Certification Reports 

Name of Eligible Telecommunications Carrier: ()west Corporation 

Filing date: June 26, 2014 

Is this: Original submission? 	X 
OR 

Revised submission? 
Person to contact for questions: 

Name: Ron Trullinger 

Phone number: (503) 242-5089 

E-mail address ron.trullinger®centurylink.com  

Documents included in this filing (please check applicable items): 

	 CAF/ICC Support (47 CFR § 54.304) 

Rate Floor Data (47 CFR § 54.313(h)) 

X 	Form 481 (High-cost per 47 CFR § 54.313, Low-income per 54.422)1  

	 Form 690 (Mobility Fund per 47 CFR § 54.1009) 

X 	Affidavit for High-Cost Support 

Filing deadlines: The deadlines for filing items required by 47 CFR § 54 are the same as the 
deadlines for filing with the FCC. The notarized affidavit for high-cost support must be filed no 
later than the due date for the FCC Form 481. Based on current information, it appears that all 
items other than CAF/ICC support data are due by July 1, 2014. The CAF/ICC support data are 
due the same day as the ETC' s interstate access tariff filing. 

If revisions to an original submission are filed with the FCC or USAC, a copy of the revisions 
must be filed with the Oregon Commission no later than five business days following submission 
to the FCC or USAC. 

Lifeline-only ETCs must provide all information specified in 47 CFR § 54.422(b) even if the ETC does not submit 
this information to the FCC. 



rfr®  
CenturyLink. 

141* 
RON L. TRULLINGER 

June 26, 2014 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attn: Filing Center 
P.O. Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 

RE: 	Docket UM 1688 
Qwest Corporation 2014 Federal ETC Filing 

Dear Commission: 

On November 18, 2011 the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC") 
released its USFIICC Transformation Order in WC Docket No. 10-90 et al. With 
that Order, the FCC began a transition to a national framework for certification 
of Eligible Telecommunications Carriers ("ETCs") and set forth a standard set of 
information that all ETCs must file with the FCC by July 1st of each year. The 
Order also required ETCs to provide the same information to the respective state 
commissions. 

The annual ETC reporting requirements are contained in 47 C.F.R. § 54.313 of the 
FCC's rules. For the reporting of the data and certifications required by 47 C.F.R. 
§ 54.313 and 54.422, the FCC has developed a reporting template, Form 481, to be 
utilized by ETCs. 

Attached is a complete copy of the Form 481 (Attachment A) for Qwest 
Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink as filed with the FCC. The outage information 
that is company proprietary information provided in response to §54.313 (a) (2) 
in the Form 481 is confidential. In addition, the detailed broadband speed 
availability information at the exchange level provided in response to 
54.313(a)(7) is confidential. The confidential information has been printed on 

310 SW Park Ave., 11th Floor 
Portland, OR 97205 

Tel: 503.242.5089 
Fax. 503.242.8589 

ron.trullinger@centuryIink.com  
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yellow paper, sealed in an envelope marked "CONFIDENTIAL" and sent to you 
via regular U.S. Mail. 

Also attached is the affidavit (Attachment B) required by Commission Order No. 
14 198 certifying to the use of universal service funds. 

Consistent with past years, we request that you certify to the FCC pursuant to 47 
C.F.R § 54.314 by October 1, 2014 in order for CenturyLink to continue receiving 
Federal high cost support in Oregon. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (503) 242-5089 or via e-mail at 
ron.trullinger@centurylink.com  should you have any questions regarding this 
filing. 

Sincerely, 

Ron Trullinger 
State Regulatory Affairs Director 

Enclosures 

310 SW Park Ave., 11th Floor 
Portland, OR 97205 

Tel: 503.242.5089 
Fax. 503242.8589 

ron.trullinger@centurylink.com  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

UM 1688 

I hereby certify that on the 26th  day of June, 2014, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing QWEST CORPORATION'S 2014 FEDERAL ETC FILING, in the above 
entitled docket, was served upon the following person via means of e-mail transmission, 
and with two hard copies sent via U.S. Mail service. 

Kay Marinos 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 
kay.marinos@a,state.or.us   

DATED this 26th day of June, 2014. 

CENTURYLINK 

By: Carla M. Butler 
310 SW Park Ave., 11th  Flr. 
Portland, OR 97205 
Telephone: 503-242-5420 
Facsimile: 503-242-8589 
e-mail: carla.butler@centurylink.com  
Paralegal for CenturyLink 
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4010 Study Area Code s2 01.0 3 

<015> Study Area Name MOST CORP-02. 

2015 <020> Program Year 

042001011 R. 51.101100 <030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data 
3123625538 ext. <035> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person identified In data line <030> 

(Yes I no) 0 0 

(yes / no) 0 0 

<110> Has your company received Its ETC certification from the FCC? 
If your answer to Une <110> is yes, do you have an existing §54.202(a) "5 

<111> year plan" filed with the FCC? 

<112> 

If your answer to line <111> is yes, then you are required to file a progress 
report, on line <112> delineating the status of your company's existing § 

54.202(a) "5 year plan" on file with the FCC, as It relates to your provision of 
voice telephony service. 

Attach Five-Year Service Quality Improvement Plan or, In subsequent years, 
your annual progress report filed pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 54.313(a)(1). If your company is a 
CFTC which only receives frozen support, your progress report is only 

required to address voice telephony service. 

Please check these boxes below to confirm that the attached documents(s), on line 
112, contains a progress report on Its five-year service quality Improvement 
plan pursuant to § 54.202(a). The information shall be submitted at the wire 

center level or census block as appropriate. 

<113> Maps detailing progress towards meeting plan targets 

<114> Report how much universal service (USF) support was received 

<115> How (USF) was used to Improve service quality 

<115> How (USF)was used to Improve service coverage 

<117> How (USF) was used to improve service capacity 

<118> Provide an explanation of network Improvement targets not met 
in the prior calendar year. 

Page 2 

<039> Contact Email Address Email Address of person identified In data line <030> k..n.buchmecanturviink.v<go 

Name of Attached Document 
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' 	• 	' 

(01tls. Study Area Code 525163 

<015> Study Area Name QUEST CORP-OR 

din> Program Year 2015 

<0.10› Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding Nils data Kullnuthii. SUES 

.:035> Contad Telephone Number- Number of person Identified in data line 430> 1163631536 ext. 

<Ma 	Residential Local Service Charge Effective Ode 

<702> Single State-wide Residential Local Service Charge 

(039> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified In data line <030> kem.butthanecenturylink. cos 

Residential Local 	 Mandatory Extended Area 
Slate 	Exchange HLEC) 	SAC KM) 	Rate Type 	Service Rate 	State Subscriber Line Change State Universal Service Fee 	Service Charge 	Total per line Rates and Fee 

r- 

SAI3 attached worksheet 

1/112014 
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Page 5 

<015> Study Area Name QUEST ooitO-OR 

<035> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person Identified In data fine <030> 2103621535 ext . 

<GO> Study Area Code 5353.63 

<020> Program Year 
<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data 	 7Canneth W. Buchan 

<039> Contact Email Address-Email Address of person Identified In data line •A30> 	kari•bo<kanddeaturitlink•oom 

<71.1> isfu 
State Regulated 

Fees 

Broadband Sendai • 
Download Speed Broadband Service - Usage Allowance 

Total Rate and Fees 	(l.1bPs) 	Upload speed (Pdbps) 	(05) 

Gauge Allowance 
Action Taken When 

Unlit Readied (select) State Exchange (ICC) Residential Rate 

See attacAed 
worksheet 	— 

.—_, W3i.111611111111111E1111MAIME11111MW 
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<813> 	 r 	 MICIMMEETA-ValiMNIF '•% 

Affiliates Doing Business As Company or Brand Designation SAC 

--See a ttached worksh eet 

Page 5 

<010> Study Area Code 
	

535153 

<015> Study Area Name 	 Mgt CORP-OR 
<020> Program Year 

	
2516 

<030> Contact Name - Person MAC should contact regarding this data 	 Kenneth M. Cueban 

<035> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person Identified in data line <030> 3163621536 ext. 

<039> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified In data Ilne <030> kan.buebaneorracarynak.eco 

<810> Reporting Carrier 
	QweatCorperstier fOregoa) d/b/a CanturyLiak QC 

<811> Holding Company 	Caaturyldnk. Ina. 

<812> Operating Company 	Went Corporation Iftelead d/b/a CenturyLink QC 
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<010> Study Area Code 	 03916] 

<015> Study Area Name 	 Wier CORP-OR 

<020> Program Year 2013 

<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regardIngthis data Kenneth M. Buchan 

<035> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person identified in data line <030> 
	

2103621939 ext. 

<039> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person Identified in data Ilne <030> 0an.buehaeleanteryliek.eam 

<910> Tribal Land(s) on which ETC Serves 

See Line 920 

<920> Tribal Government Engagement Obligation 

535161er920,02 

Name of Attached Document 

If your company serves Tribal lands, please select (Yes,No, NA) for each these boxes 

to confirm the status described on the attached document(s), on line 920, 
demonstrates coordination with the Tribal government pursuant to 

§ 54.313(a)(9) Includes: 

<921> Needs assessment and deployment planning with a focus on Tribal 
community anchor institutions. 

<922> Feasibility and sustalnability planning; 

<923> Marketing services in a culturally sensitive manner; 

<924> Compliance with Rights of way processes 

<925> Compliance with Land Use permitting requirements 

<926> Compliance with Facilities Siting rules 

<927> Compliance with Environmental Review processes 

<92B> Compliance with Cultural Preservation review processes 

<929> Compliance with Tribal Business and Licensing requirements. 

Page 7 



Page 8 

<010> Study Area Code 	 535163 

<015> Study.Area Name 	 war CORP-OR 

<020> Program Year 	 2015 

<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data 	 Kenneth W. Buchan 

<035> Contact Telephone Number- Number of person identified In data line <030> 	318 3621530 eat. 
<039> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified in data line <030> ken.huchanacenturylink.con 

Please check this box to confirm no terrestrial badchaul 
<1120> options exist within the supported area pursuant to § 54.313(G) 

Please check this box to confirm the reporting carrier offers 
<1130> broadband service of at !east 1 Mbps downstream and 256 kbps 

upstream within the supported area pursuant to § 54.313(G) 

D 

D 
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<010> Study Area Code 	 535163 

<015> Study Area Name 	 eliZEZ COAD-05 

<020> Program Year 	 2015 
<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data 	 Xemmeth 	Isunbex 

<035> Contatt Telephone Number - Number of person identified In data line <030> 	31.83622s3a ext. 

<039> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified in data ilne <030> 	ken.buchane,,entarylinkome 

<1210> 

<1220> 

Terms & Conditions of Voice Telephony Lifeline Plans 

Link to Public Website 	 HTTP 

93.5143=1210.pa 

Name of Attached Document 

, //www . oenturyliAk.claii/tariffiqex qe_ene_t pe 33_parti.pdf 

'Please check these boxes below to confirm that the attached document(s), on line 1210, 

or the webslte listed, on line 1220, contains the required information pursuant to 
§ 54.422(a)(2) annual reporting for Errs receiving low-income support carriers must 

annually report: 

<1221> information describing the terms and conditions of any voice 
telephony service plans offered to Lifeline subscribers, 

<1222> Details on the number of minutes provided as part of the plan, 
	EZI 

<1223> Additional charges for toll calls, and rates for each such plan. 
	11=1 

Page 9 
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.117165X4TP10.0.:u.7 
!VT. . 

<010> Study Area Code 535163 

415> Study Area Name owner-ox 

<020> Program Year 2015 
<033> Contact Name - Person MAC should contact regardingthis data Itennech C. Suchen 
<03S> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person Identified in data line <030> 31062153S ext. 

<039> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person Identified in data line <030> 1...huchams.turylink.. 

CHECK the boxes below to note compile nee as a redpient of incremental Connect America Phase 1 support, frozen High Coat support High Cost support to offset access charge reductions, end Connect America Phase II 
support as set forth in 47 CFR § 54.313(b),(e),(4,(e) the information reported on this form and lathe documents attached below is accurate. 

Incremental Connect America Phase I reporting 
<2010> 	2nd Year Certification (47 CFR § 54.3143)(1)1 
42011> 	3rd Year Certification (47 CFR §54313(b)(2)} 

Price Cap Center Receiving Frozen Support Certification (47 CFR § 54312101) 
4012> 	2013 Frozen Support Certification 
<2013> 	2014 Frozen Support Certification 
<2014> 	2015 Frozen Support Certification 
<202.5> 	2016 and future Frozen Support Ceritficatioe 

Price Cap Carrier Connect America ICC Support (47CFR I 54.3.13(d)) 
4.13163, 	Certification Support Used to Build Broadband 	• 

Connect America Phase 11 Reporting (47 CFR $54311(81) 
<2017> 	3rd year Broadband Service Certification 
<201112. 	5th year Broadband Service Certification 
<2019> 	interim Progress Certification 

Please check the boa to confirm that the attached document(s), on line 2021, contains the required information 
pursuant to § 54313 (e)(3)(11), as a recipient of CAF Phase Ii support shall provide the number, names, and 
addresses of community an 	institutions to which began providing access to broadband service In the 
preceding calendar year. 

4020> 

<2021> 	interim Progress Community Anchor Institutions 

Name of Attached Document Listing Required Information 
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<010) Study Area Code 	 535152 

<MS) Study Area Name 	 CPIZErf 0:411-OR 

<020) Program Year 	 2015 

<030) Contact Name - Person MC should contact mere% thls dein 	 letheeth If. Buobea 

<035) contact Telephone Number- Number of person identified In data ins <030) 3153621538 ext. 

<039d Contact Email Address -Email Address of person Identified In data line <030) ken. buellameentnsyl ink. eent 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE REPORTING CARRIER, IF /HE REPORTING CARRIER IS RUNG ANNUAL REPORTING ON ITS OWN BEHALF: 

Certification of Officer as to the Accuracy of the Data Reported for the Annual Reporting for CAF or U Redplenis 

I certify thee I em an officer of dm reporting amen; my responellelltlee include ensuring the ammo/ of the annuli reporting requirements for unteeml service supped 
ladPlaiiii: and, tathe  bast oFroY liacednage, the Information warted on this teem and In any ettedenente I$ ecnnete. 

Name of Repaffiddoenter. QM= CORP-OR 

pgralture of Authorised Officer: 	°Wink°  'Willi 	 Date 	04/03/2011 

Printed name of Authorized Officer: David calla  

Me or positIce of Authorized Officer. ExPeutLY• Vic* President - aParmtione SuPPOSt and Controller 

Telephone number of Authorized after. 31831159000 ext. 

50Jdy Area Code of Reporting Carrier: 	135163 	 Filing Out Dete for dim form: 	05/30/2014  

Perms wilfurly makba film &Moments on this term eon he punbiled byline orforrsiture trolls the Ccernuniostiond Act of 1934, 47 LI= §0 501,50304, earn or Implissenant 
underrate le of the United Rides Coda, 18 U.S.0 I loot 

Pam 12 



    

<010n,  Study Area code 

   

5391.8.1 

<015n Sludy Area Name 
	 QWEST CORP-DR 

one> Pogrom Year 
	

Sins 

Contact Name -Person USACshould cooing regartEng thb data 	 Kamm& W. Boehm 

4035* Contact 'Masbate Number -Number of person identified hate line <ORO> MRS 62 Leas et4L • 

eceigo Contact Email Address-Email Address of person 'Identified In data line <D30. ken.beebaustoenturvlink. tom 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE REPORTING CARRIER, IF AN AGENT IS FILING ANNUAL REPORTS ON THE CARRIER'S BEHALF: 

Certification of Officer to Authorize an Agent to File Annual Reports for CAF or U Recipients on Behalf of Reporting Carrier 

i certify that Marne of Agent) 	 Is authorized to sublet the Infonnelion reported an behalf of the mpertIng earlier. I 
oleo certify that I am an officer Odle reporting eon* Syr responsibigess include ansurtne to ecourecy of the Or MA data reporting requkements provided to the authorised 
agent and, to the best of my knowledge, the reports and data prodded to the authorised agent in aeouratz. 

Name of Authorised Agent 

Name of Words Corbin 

Signature of Authorised Officer. 	 Dote: 

Printed rem 	of Authorized Weer 

Title or position of Authorized Officer 

Telephone number of Authorised Meer 

Study Arse Code of Reporting Ceram 	 Fling Due Date for this form: 

Pursues willfully making feet statements en t Ms form can be punished Wane or bee au re urder the Communications Itet of 1234, 47 USX. NSW. 50304 4.,  free ot ImPrime.44t 
under Tel II ed the United Dates Dade, le U.S.0 51001. 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE AUTHORIZED AGENT: 

Certification of Agent Authorized to File Annual Reports for CAF or U Recipients on Behalf of Reporting Carrier 

t, es ogentfor the word"; sorrier, testify that me eudwased to =Meth' enema reports for universal onelee support redplents an behalf of the "'perdue antler, these provided 
the delta Warted herein based an deem provided byte repoetbig antes; end, to the bast of my knowledge, the krtforenirdon reported herein Is accents. 

Name of flepordrg Carrier. 

Name of Authorised Agent or Employee of Agent: 

Signsturea§AUtharbed Agent Or Employee of Agent 	 Date: 

Panted name efAulhorlised Pewit or Employee of Agent 

lore or position of Authortted Agent or 'Employee of Pont 

Telephone number of Authorised Agent or Employes of Agent: 

Study Area Code of Reporting tinier 	 Filing Du■ Cate halide form 

Porcelain**, midis§ fake Moments es this form on be punished byline or forfeiture under the Comnambatiens Act of 1934, 47 USD §§ 502, .509(b), ogee or iminhonment under TRIO 
Illeflh. united States OAR, la U.S.C. 1 IOC&  

Pods IS 



Attachments 



<OW> 	Study Area Code 535163 

, 	4015> 	Study Area Name CIWPAS CORP-OR 

(ON 	Program Year 2015 

c030> 	Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data Banaath V. Buchan 

<IBS> 	Contact Telephone Number- Number of parson Identified in data line <030> 3111362133a amt. 

<039> 	Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified in data line <BD) han.buchanicantnrylink.com  

<220> 

<a> 	<b]> 	<b2> 	<113> 	<b4> 	cr.l> 	<c2> <d> 	 <es. <f) 	 <p <It> 

NORS 	 Outage 
Referencil 

Outage Stat Stert 
Number 

rims 
Outage Cad 
caste 

Outage 	Number af 	Total 

End 	Customers 	Number of 
rime 	AfT•4*.I 

9Fllaalnies 
Affected 
'vet 'lid' 

Service Outage 
Description (Cheat 

all that apply) 

0410110 Outage 

Affect Multiple 
Study Arai 
fe. pint 

Service Outage litreveritative 



<010> Study Area Code 535283 

<015> Study Area Name SOUR CORP-OR 

<020> Program Year 2015 

<030' Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data Kenneth N. Buchan 

<035> Contact Telephone Number- Number of person Identified In data Ilne <030> 3103622530 ext. 

<039> Contact Email Address - anall Address of person Identified in data line <030> kee. Niobium:tenter/link. one 

<701> Residential Local Service Charge Effective Date 111/2014 

<702> Single State-wide ReSldentlal Local Service Charge 

<703> 

Local 	

maand  

atoryEdended Area 
Shoe 	&char (ILECSAC 	 Raba 	

Residential 

Service Rate 	StetsSubscriber Una Chugs stabs universal 542PiCe Fee 	Service Charge 	Total Dar lineRakes and 

OR ALBANY pm i_ 12.8 e.0 1.16 2.34 16,5 

OR ASHLAND Pt 12.0 0.0 1.35 2.2 16.35 
A 

OR ASTORIA 170 12.8 0.0 1.27 1.20 15.35 

OR ATEENA. PR 14.0 0.0 1.44 1.28 17.52 

OR BAKER CITY PR 12.8 0.0 2-27 1.28 15.15 

on BEND PR 12.8 0.0 1.27 1.28 
n 

15.35 

OR BLUE RIVER In 14.8 0.0 1.52 2.2 18.52 

OR BURLINGTON FR 13.8 0,0 1.67 4.97 20.44 

OR CAMP SHERMAN PR 14.0 0.0 1.52 2.2 18.52 

OR CANNON BEACH pli 13.8 0.0 1.36 1.20 16.44 

OR CENTRAL POINT FR 12.8 0.0 1.35 2.2 16.35 

OR CORVALLIS FR 12.8 0.0 1.27 1.28 15.35 

CR COTTAGE GROVE rim 13.8 0.0 1.43 2.2 17.43 
OR CULVER FR 13.0 0.0 1.43 2.2 17.43 

03 DALLAS IR 12.8 0.0 1.36 2.2 10.35 

OR  EUGENE en 12.8 8.0 1.27 1.20 15.35 

OR  FALLS CITY FR 13.8 0,0 1.43 2.2 17.43 

OR  FLORENCE PR 12.0 0.0 1.27 1.28 15.35 

on GOLD HILL PR 13.8 0.0 1.43 2.2 17.43 

OR GRANTS PASS ax 22.8 0.0 1.35 2.2 16.35 

OR HERMISTON PR 12.8 0.0 1.27 _ 	1.20 13.33 



(99128T ow-op. 

535163 <010> Study Area Code 

<015> Study Area Name 

2315 <020> Program Year 

Kenneth W. Buchan <030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data 

kanamehaneeenturylink.o0m <039> Contact Email Address-Email Address of person identified In data line <030> 

<An> Residential Local Service Charge Effective Crate 

<702> Single State-wide Residential Local Service Charge 

<703> 

<035> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person Identified in data tine <030> 	3183621538 52t. 

1111111A1-Vd.:F70.3W1141'..'7: 	E.i.':-7-4731 

State 	Bala ILEC 	SAC CRTC) 	Re: 

OR INDEPENDENCE PR 22.8 0.0 1.35 2.2 14.35 

OR JACKSONVILLE FR 13.e 0.0 1.43 2.2 17.43 

OR JEFFERSON FR 13.8 0.0 1.53 1.33 10.44 

OR JUNCTION CITY FR 13.8 0,0 1.43 2.2 17.43 

oa ICLAMATH FALLS FR 12.8 0.0 1.21 1.28 2.2.32 

OR LA PINE PR 13.8 0.0 1.41 2.2 17.43 

OR LAKE OSWEGO PR 12.8 0.0 1,34 4.97 12.30 

OR LEABURG FR 14.0 0.0 1.52 2.2 10.52 

OR LOWELL FR 11.4 0.0 1.43 2.2 17.43 

OR MADRAS PR 13.6 0.0 1.43 2.2 
1 

17.43 

oR MAPLETON PR 14.6 0,0 1.44 1.28 17.22 

OR MARCOLA. PR 14.8 0.0 1.52 2.2 10.22 

OR MEDFORD FR 13.5 0.0 1.35 2.2 15.25 
OR a1821416 FR 13.8 0.0 1.26 1.20 20.44 
OR NEWPORT FR 12.8 0.0 1.2a 1.42 15.5 	

f 

OR NORTH PLAINS FR 13.0 0.0 1 67 4.97 20.44 
OR NYSSA PR 11.8 0.0 1.3 0.0 15.7 

OR ORK GROVE - Wit.NROxus FR 12.8 0.0 1..-ql 4.97 19.35 

OR OAKLAND SOTHKELLIK FR 12.8 0.0 1.36 1.26 16.44 

oR OAKRIDGE PR 14.6 0.0 1.52 2.2 18.52 

OR ONTARIO PR 12.8 0.0 1.24 0.92 14.99 

Residential Local 
Service Rate State subscriber Line  Charge State Universal Service Fee Total nor line Rates and 

Mandatory Extended Area 
Service Charge 

1/1/2014 



410> Study Area Code 535103 

<015> Study Area Name QW!8T CARP-OR 
<020> ProgranlYear 2815 

<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data Kenneth W. Bodkin 

<033> Contact Telephone Number- Number of person Identified in data line <030> 3183621538 OWL. 

<039> Contact Email Address- Email Address of person identified In data line <030> keas.buobaneadaituxylinit. 

<701> Residential Local Service Charge Effective Date 	 1/1/2014 

<702> Single State-wide Residential Local Service Charge 

<703> 

: 

State 	Exclaim I 	SAC ( 	Rate 	
Residential Local 	 Mandatory Extended Area 

Service Rate 	State Subsalber Line Charge State Universal Service Fee  Service T 

ox OREGON CITY Fs /2.6 0.0 1.58 4.97 19.25 

OR OREGON SLOPE rR 14.8 0.0 1.38 0.6 16.76 

OR PENDLETON PR 12.8 0.0 1.27 1.18 15.35 

OR PHOENIX PR 12.0 0.0 1.27 1.28 15.35 

OR PORTLAND PR 12.0 0.11 1.37 2..2 16.25 

CM PRINEVILLE FR 13,6 0.0 1.43 3.2  17.43 

OR RAINIER FR 13.8 0.0 t.Sit 1.29 16.44 

OR REDMOND 39 12.8 0.0 1.35 2.2 16.35 

OR ROGUE RIVER EM 13.8 0.0 1.43 2.2 17.43 

oa ROSEEUE.G FR 12.8 0,0 1.27 1.26 15.35 

OR 3311939619-$1131.91311341- 
970 FR 13.8 0.0 1.36 1.26 16.44 

OR SALEM ru 12.8 0.0 1.28 1.33 15.41 

OR  SEAS IDE FR 12.0 0.0 1.27 1.39 19.74 
OR SILETZ FR 14.8 0.0 1.48 1.73 14.01 
OR SISTERS SR 12.8 0.0 

1-42 2.2 17.43 
OR SPRINGFIELD PR 12.8 0.0 1 18 2.2 16.35 

14 
OR  ST HELENS FR 12.8 0.0 1.27 1.28 16.35 
OR  STANFIELD Pt 13.4 0.0 1.36 1.28 16.44 
OR MIMI= - 19.93.1k wrirda 

FR 13.6 0.0 2.36 1.20 16.44 

OF TOLEDO PR 13.8 0.0 1.36 1.28 16.44 

OR UMATILLA. FR 13.8 0.0 1.36 1.28 16.44 



<010> Study Area Code 635163 

<13.5> Study Area Name WRIST OORP-013 
<0203 Program Year 2015 
<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding thb data Kenneth N. Buchan 
<CGS> Contact Telephone Number- Number of person identified In date line 4301 3183922.530 ext. 

<039> Contact Emell Address - Email Address of person Identified In data line <030> 

<701> 

<702> 

<703> 

Residential Local Service Charge Effective Date 

Single State-wide Residential Local Service Charge 

111/2014 

 

• agigrirelgtgiY.L..  
Residential Local 	 Mandatory Extended Area 

  

OR VALE mm 11.8 0.0 1,34 
...............em 

1.1 
......pwrumonammano 

16.24 
OR VENETA mm 13.0 0.0 1.43 2.2 

11111 17.43 

OR WARRENTON FR 12.9 0.0 1.27 1.09 15.36 

OR WESTPORT FR 14.1 0.0 1.44 1.26 17.52 

OR WOODBURN Pft 12.8 0.0 1.68 4.97 19.35 
OR ALBANY N5 7.69 0.0 0.62 0.95 9.26 
OR ASHLAND MS 7.55 0.0 0.61 0.01 8.97 
OR 	• ASTORIA mm 1.14 0.0 0.67 0.35 9.06 
OR ATHENA. Na 7.44 0.0 0.57 0.35 0.36 
OR BAKER CITY RN 7.a 0.0 0.97 0.35 7.92 

 

OR BEND Na 	, 7.47 0.0 0.57 0.35 8.39 
cat BLUE RIVER mo 6.60 0,0 0.61 0.81 8.07 
OR  BURLINGTON NO 6-37 0.0 0.60 1.24  6.26 
OR CAMP SHERMAN KS 6.42 0.0 0.61 0.81 7.84 
OR CANNON BEACH NS 6.47 0.0 0.57 OAS 7.39 
OR CENTRAL POINT ma 7.44 0.0 

0.61 0.11 9.96 
OR  CORVALLIS me 7.28 0.0 0.57 0.35 8.2 
OR  COTTAGE GROVE 63 9.81 0.0 0.11 0.91 11.23 
OR CULVER Na 7.86 0.0 0.41 0.61 9.09 _ 
OR DALLAS mm 9.6 0.0 0.61 0.91 10.92 
OR  EUGENE mm _ 	7.05 0.0 0.57 	_ 0.35 	 L 	7.97 



<010> Study Area Code 535163 

<015> Study Area Name 131113.9T CORP-OR 

<020> Program Year 1015 

<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data Kenneth W. Buchan 

<035' Contact Tetephone Number - Number of person identified In data One <030> 3103631538 ext. 

<039> Contact Emal Address- Email Address of person Identified In data line <030> ken. wchamaccaturylink.cm  

<701> Residential Local Service Charge Effective Date 111/2014 

<702> Single State-wide ReSIdenffal Local ServEce Charge 

<703-1. 

44411,Th"  
- 	 = 

nesioanuar Local 	 Mandatory Extended Area 
State Excha I SAC 	 Ratel'epe 	Service Rata 	State Suburl 

aR FALLS CITY NS 6.69 0.0 0.61 0.81 6.11 

OR FLORENCE KS 7.02 0.0 0.57 6.35 7.94 
 

OR COLD HXLL MS 7.40 0,0 0.61 0.81 a.s 

oft GRANTS PASS MS 7.46 0,0 0.61 0.01 8.88 

OR HERMISTON WS 6.88 0.0 0.57 0.35 7.a 

OR INDEPENDENCE MS 7.44 6.0 0.61 0.81 9.06 

OR JACKS cibi V / UK MS 7.30 0.0 0.61 6.81 9.6 
 

OR JEFFERSON KS 6.75 0.D 0.75 2.4 9.9 

OR JUNCTION CITY NS 7.38 0.0 0.61 0.81 8.7 

08. ICLAMATR FALLS Na 7.52 0.0 0.57 0.35 0.43 

R LA PINE NS 7.93 0.0 0.61 0.01 9.36 

OR LAKE OSWEGO Me 7.69 0.0 0.45 1.24 9.95 

OR LEASUR.G ma 6.74 0.0 0.6/ 0.81 8.16 

OR LOWELL NS 7.01 0,0 0.61 0.01 9.21 
OR MADRAS NB 7.05 0.0 

0.61 0.81 9.27 
OR  MAPLETON MO 7.12 0.6 

0.57 0.35 0.04 
OR  MAECOLA ms 8.37 0.6 0.61 0.81 9.79 

OR MEDFORD NS 7.1 0.0 0.61 0.01 8_52 

oa ar.o.-neoartra. 
nriTILIII MS 9.48 0.0 0.57 0.35 10.4 

OR NEWPORT KS 7.21 0.0 0.58 0,49 0,24 

OR NORTH PLAINS KB  8.16 0.0 0.65 1.24 10.06 



<010> Study Arad Code 535163 

4:10> Study Area Nome 483919 C082 -OR 

4020) ProgramYear 2015 

4030> Contact Name - Person MAC should carted regarding_dlls data Rannath W. Buchan 
<035> Contact Telephone Number- Number of person Identified in data Ilse 4.1302 3103622930 ext. 

<039> COM1M1 EIBMIAAOOMB-EMBMIA40Y66601901MOBideStiftd184880BOBOOSO> Ran.buchanOcentarylink.ann 

<701> Residential Local Service Charge Effective Date 1/1/2024 

<707> Single State-wide Residential Local Service Charge 

<703> 

51214 Ruidential 1"21  621446 	 HZ 	SAC 	
MandetorylEmendeditree 

Service...mi 

OR NYS SA 
.._ 

MS 6.35 0.0 0.54 
5.  

0.0 
. %MN IMI MO Rates and roe 

8.89 

OR 	, 
a 

ma 7.51 0.0 0.65 1.24 9.4 

OR 
U4K4AIRU UUMAKJALM 

MO 6.75 0.0 0.57 0.35 7.67 

CM OAICRIDGrE MO 7.46 0.0 0.61 0.01 8.88 

OR ONTARIO MO 7.21 0.0 0.57 0.35 8.13 

OR OREGON CITY Na 7.87 0.0 0.65 1.24 9.76 

OR OREGOisr 	LOPE 168 7.85 0.0 0.64 0.0 0.39 
01 PENDLETON NO 8.02 0.0 0.57 0.35 0.94 

OR PHOENIX 748 7.32 0.0 0.61 0.81 8.74 
OR PORTLAND as 7.32 0.0 0.61 0.01 8.74 
OR PRINEVILLE MO 6.46 0.0 0.61 0.61 7.83 
OR RAINIER as 10.25 0.0 0.97 0.35 11.17 
OR REDMOND MB 8.2 0.0 0.61 0.82 9.62 
OR ROGUE RIVER Ma 8.05 0.0 0.61 0.81 9.47 
OR ROSEBURG M8 7.32 0.0 0.51 0.33 6.24 
OR sounaanwurrennan-

JIM MI 6.96 0.0 
0.07 0.35 7.00 

OR  SALEM MO 7.44 0.0 0.55 0.4 8.42 
OR SEASIDE BM 6.50 0.0 0.57 0.35 7.5 
OR S ILETZ ma 6.65 0.0 0.61 0.8 0.06 
OR SISTERS 88 6.73 0.0 0.61 0.01 8.15 

OR SPRINGFIELD mis 6.37 0.0 0.54 0.0 6.91 



010> Study Area Code 535163 

<015> Study Area Name OWEST CORP-OR 
<020> Program Year 2015 

<701> Residential Local Service Charge Effective Date 

<702> Single State-wide Residential Local Service charge 

<703> 

SAandatory Extended Aral 

fa -3 

	

OW& 	,;:;.-Ab 
Residential Local 

State 	Exchan 1 	SAC (CM) 	Rate Type 	Service Rate 	State Subscriber Line Charge State Un 

<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data 	 Kenneth if auctian 

<035> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person identified in data line 4030> 	3181621536 ax t. 

<Dm> Contact Email Address- Email Address of person Identified ha data line <030> kW, 111.1ChaEnd entglY1 Ink CCU 

OR ST HELENS KS 6.37 0.0 0.57 0.35 -----7.29 	
-7. 

 

oR STANFIELD xe 7.6 0.0 0.57 0.35 0.52 

OR 
...1.1.1.ali• ... nr....• ...Lg. 

1!9 6.39 0.0 0.67 0.35 7.31 

OR TOLEDO MS 8.26 9.0 0.67 0-95 9.18 

OR 1JMATILLA 68 6.4 0.0 0.57 0.35 7.32 

OR VALE Hs 7.47 0.0 0.54 0.0 8.01 

Cp. VEN8TA ms- 7.59 0.0 0.61 0.61 9.01 
oR WARRENTON MS 7.1 0.0 0.57 0.35 0.02 

OR WESTPORT 118 7.67 0.0 0.57 0.35 8.59 
OR WOODBURN N9 7.56 0.0 0.65 1.24 9.45 

1/1/203.4 

swe 24; 
, 	 , 



CREST 0009-OR. 

535163 <02.0> Study Area Code 

.015> Study Area Name 

203.5 -:020:- Program Year 

Kenneth W. Buchan <030> Canted Name - Person USAC should contact rejarding this data 
3103021538 ext. <035,. Contact Telephone Number- Number of person Identified In data line -4130> 

<039> Contest Emall Address- Entail Address of person Identified in data line cox> 	kaii,buchnnecisatuxylipk.onm 

.- 	--, ,7:.-1=r: 	: ' 	. 	 • 	, , - ia 4MT 

State 	exchemue (ILFEI Residential 

Me 

Mate negutated 
Pees 

Total Rates 	aroadband semiss - : oadband Service 	Usage Allowance 

arid Fees 	Devalald Seeed 	Uphsr I Speed (fiAbps (GB) 
ivi 	-.1.  

Usage Allowance 

Action Taken 

When Limn Reached (select). 

04 G3.0 0.0 43.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd ratification 
10 12 Nratte .----- 

OR 
r.---- 
OR 

OR 	 1 

52.0 0.0 52.0 	 250.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd ratification 
in 12 Months 

57.0 0.0 57.0 	 150.0 - 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 

57.0 0.0 57.0 	 150.0 
4h30-:,m2rabB rat on 3rd notiflration 
in 12 months 

OR 67.0 0.0 67.0 	 150,0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 Mantra 

OR 	 67.0 0.0 67.0 	 150.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd ratification in 
12 month. 

OR 	 y2.0 0.0 72.a 	 150.0 
Other, Bieconnect an 3rd notificatrai---  
in 12 months 

CR 	 95.0 a.a 90.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd ratification 
in 12 months 

on 	 72.0 0.0 72,D 	 .150.0 
Other, Dieconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OR 	 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 250.0 
Other, Ilieconneet on 3rd notification 

12 menthe ...0. 

OR 	 100.0 100.0 0.0 108.0 	 anal Other, Diacranoch on 3rd ratification in 
12 months 

OR 

OR 
- 
on 

77.0 0.0 77.0 	 .40.0 
Other. Disconnect an 3rd notification 
in 11 month. 

92.0 0.0 92.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconneet on 3rd ratification 
in 12 Maths 

97.0 0 .0  92.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect an 3rd notification 

_in 11 months 

oR 

OR 

OR 

90.0 0.0 98.0 	 150.0 Other, Diecconact on 3rd notification 
in 12 menthe 

72.0 0.0 72.0 	 250.0 
- 

Other. Dioconract on 3rd notification 
in 12 'antra 

108.0 0.0 100.0 	 250.0 Other, Disconnrat on 3rd notification 
in 19 unnt.hm 

Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification in 
12 soothe OR 	 77.0 

----..___ 
0.0 77.0 	 aso.o 

OR 	 98.0 0.0 98.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect en 3rd notification 
in 12 Contra 

OR 	 72.0 0 .0 72.0 250.0 other. Disconnect on 3rd notification in 
12 month' 

OR 	 100.0 0.0 1DM.2 250.0 Other, Disconnrat an 3rd notification 
in 12 month. 

0711> 



537165 4010> Study Area Code 

4015> Study Area Name QWBBT CORP-01 

<020a Program Year 2015 

460, Contact Name - Parson USAC should contact regarding this data Mammoth B. Buchan 

4035-+ Contact Telephone Number-Humber of person identified in data Ilne cOaDa 	1103621538 ext. 

ongs> Contact Email Address- Email Address of person Identified In data line <t1307. 	ken.huchanecentuxylink.com  

. 	. 

state 	EXchange 011-14 Residential 
Rate 

State Regulated 
Fees 

... 	„..- 	 ....± a 
USago Allowance  
Action Taken 

When Unlit Reached {select} 

.-:,ammisimil  
Total Rates 

and Fees 

arearloaro Service • 
Dowashisil Speed 

tub . 5 

Broadbn.d Service 	Usage Allah --A 

.upioat sped' fiAt3ps IGB) 

OR 

OR 

OR 

77,0 0.0 77.0 150.0 
Other, Dinconneot an 3rdnOtifIcation 
in 12 monthm 

98.0 0.0 96.0 050.0 
other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

72.0 0.0 72.0 150.0 
other. Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 

OR 

OR 

108.0 0.0 100.0 	 I 	 750.0 
Other.mattnnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

77.0 0.0 77.0 	 150.0 
Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OR 	 96.0 0.0 9s.0 150.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification in 

OR 	 72 0 0.0 73.0 150.0 
locker,  on 324 notification 
in 12 months 

OR 

OR 

200.0 0.0 108.0 350.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd totificatiOn 
in 12 month* 

17.0 0.0 77.0  250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd nekifiVerion 
in 12 months 

OR 

OR 

90.0 0.0 98.0  250.0 

 

Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 Maths 

72.0 0.0 72.0 250.0 
Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification in 
12 months 

100.0 0.0 sna.n 230.0 
Other, Dimaonneot an 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

on 	 77.0 0.0 77.0 250.0 
Other. Disconneat on 3rd notification 
in 12 manthe 

OA 

oR 

43.0 0.0 43.0 250.8 Other, Diaconneot an 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

52.0 0.0 52,0 250.0 Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

57.0 0.0 57.0 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 	mouths 

oa 	 57.0 0.0  57.0 250.0 Other, Disconnect an 3rd notification 
4. 12 mor-h,. 

OR 

OR 

aR 

on 

67.0 0.0 67.0 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd no 	in 
12 months 

67.0 0.0 67.0 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

72.0 0.0 72.0 250.0 
other. Disconnect OR 3rd notification la 
12 sonthm 

98.0 0.0 98.0 050.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 11 months 

<71.1.> 



. 	. 

.7.41:47/411ori- 

/111118T CORP-OR 

535103 <020> SindyAxeaCode 

<On* Study Area Name 
2015 <030> Program Year 
Kenneth W. Buchan <MP 	Contact Name -Person USACShallid contact regarding this data 

<035> Contact Telephone Nunber - Number of person Identified In data One <030> 	310383152e ext. 

.039> Contact Email Address- Email Address of person Identified In data line <0317> 	ken, hochanicenturylint. COM  

itt.:.:11 a., .,Tifirr:F.4* 	.Ari- _ 	.X. -X-  •--71-. --Cf.., 	 :: i 	1, 	71 	,....;;•:• • 	,-:'1̂ _ 	-e:C- . • ._._ 	- 	_ _ 	. . . 	. 	'`.•.'. 	._ 	. 	2.3!. ''' 

Usage Allowance 

Action Taken 

When Unlit Reached {select} 

stat e  E 51 CIPLIEr ,0i..-I nesiderdial 
Rabe 

natal 	tad MO 
Fete 

Total Rates 

and Fees 

tiroadhami Service - : oadharni Sr r rice 

01-.025a4 	

USageAnowance 
DOMMFO ad Speed 	*ad  si-....„., (gaps  (Go) 

OR 72.0 0.0 /2.0 	 250.0 
Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification 
i1. 	12  16152i. 

OR 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 200..0 
Other, Disconnsct on 3rd notification 
in 12 menthe 

OR 100.0 0.0 108.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect an 3rd notification 
ill_12 1100111 

OR 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd nOtifice[ion 
in 12 months 

OR 92-6 0.0 92.0 	 250 0 
Other, ndeconnect on 3rd notifiCation 
in 12 months 

OR 92.0 0.0 92.0 	 150,0 
Other, Disconnect an 3rd notification in 
12 months 

- 
90.0 0.0 98.0 	 250.0 OR 

Other, DieconneCt On 3rd notification 
in 32 nOnths 

OR 72.0 0.0 72,0 	 250.0 
Other, Dieconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

108.0 0.0 100.0 	 00.13 OR Other, Disconnect an 3rd notification 
113 12 1100tb0 

Col 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 250 0 
Other, nseeenneet on 3rd notification 
in 12 months, 

OR 90.0 0.0 98.0 	 150.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification in 
12 months 

OR 72.0 0.0 72.0 	 150,0 
Other, Dieconneat on 3rd notifinetion 
in 12 months 

1011.0 0.0 108.0 	 450.0 OR Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 8Ontha 

OR 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 250.0 Other, Dieconnect on 3.1 notification 
in 12 mantle, 

90.0 0.0 98.0 	 250.0 Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 20 concha 

OR 

on 72.0 0.0 72.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd motif/Cation 
in 12 soothe 

100.0 0.0 100.0 	 260.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notificationOR 
1n le =math. 

OR 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 250.9 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd nOtificeticm in 
12 menthe 

OR 42.0 OA 43.0 	 250.0 
Ocher. Disconnett on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OR 52.0 0.0 52.0 	 220.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification in 
12 months 

On 07.0 0.0 57.0 	 250.0 Other, Diecannect on 3rd notification 
in 13 menthe 	 J 

<711> 



4310, Study Area Code 230163 

<015> Study Area Name Calm Coea-oa 

4020> Program Year 1015 

4030 Contact Name - Person MAC should contact regarding this data Bannath N. Buchan 

<035> Contact Telephone Number- Number of person Identified in data Ilne <030> 2152621528 ext. 

<039> Contact Email Address- Email Addressed person Identified In data One <030 ken.buchaneoenturyLtak.00n 

Residential 
Rate 

_ tom 	"',I • 

Total Rates 	d 	lencke , 	band Service 	Usage Allowance nzaziwrd 	road 

- 	EU,  L_ 11, 7, 	21 

Usage Allowance 

Action Taken 

When Limit Reached {select} 

state Resumed 
Fees and Fees 	t44A14"*.4 	pload Speed {Mips (GB) 

MI 

52.0 0.0 57.0 	 250.0 
Othmr, Diaeannect on 2rd notification 
in 12 menthe 

67.0 0.0 62.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect en 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

57.0 0.0 67.0 	 250.0 
Other, Dineonacet on 3rd not-ification 
in 22 ocotillo 

72.0 0.0 72.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

MLA 0.0 90.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 monthe 

72.0 0.0 72.0 	 250.0 
Other. Disconnect an Ord notification in 
11 

77.0 0.0 77.0 	 250.0 
OtOintenanment on 3rd notificairsn 
11:12 months 

108,0 0.0 100.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
iri 12 months 

17.0 0.0 77.0 	 350.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
In 12 months  

Other, Discoeneat en 3rd notification 
in 12 months 92.0 0.0 92.0 	 250.0 

92.0 0.0 92.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect en 3rd mmification in 
12 months 

98.0 0.0 98.0 	 250.0 
Other, Discomeet on 3rd notification 
in 22 monthm 

72.6 0.0 72.0 	 250.0 
Other, Digeonnect en Srd notification 
In 12 month& 

100.0 0.0 108.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 trans 

77.0 0.0 77.0 	 250.0 Other, Disconnect on 3sd notification 
in 12 months 

18.0 0.0 55.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

72.0 0.0 72.0 	 250.0 Other. DiscOnneet on 3rd notification 
In 10 mnnl-hw 

100.0 0.0 108.0 	 250.0 Other. Disconneet an srd notification in 
12 month, 

77.0 0.0 77.0 	 290.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

08.0 0.0 90.0 	 250.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification in 
12 months 

72.0 0.0 72.0 	 250.0 Other. Dimon:meet on SOd notification 
in 12 months 



.010" Study Area Code 535193 

.:015). Study Area Name (pmar tone-OR 

4020:•• Program Year 2015 

(0303. Contact Name- Person USAC should contact regarding thls data Xenneth N. Buchan 

435,  Contact Telephone Number - Number of person Identified In data line <MO> 31E13621530 ext. 

4039> Contact Email Address- Email Address of person Identified In data line 4030s,  ken .buchenliCentnrylink.com 

_ 	'..:. 	.. 

Rot'  

. 	. . 

nxchange MEC/ State Regutatad 
Fees 

Broadband Semite - 

Deendeed Speed 
;•.',--p:.! 

. :::-' .1  :411aL l:411111111111E§11.12 01.111111-11=2111WfradnalMM-  ill 

itosIdenttal 
Elate 

Total Rates 
and Fees 

Broaden i  service  

-Upload Sneed (Mbps 

Usage Allowance 

(GB) 

Usage Allowance 
Action Taken 
When Limit Readied {select} 

OR 108.0 0.0 108.0 150.0 
Other. Dinconnect an 3rd nOtification 
in 12 months 

OR 77.0 0.0 77.0 150,0 
Other, Dieconnect. on 3rd notification 
in 12 month. 

°R 

OR 

99.0 co 98 .2 150.0 
Othsr, Disconnect on 3rd notification 

72.0 0.0 72.0 150.0 
Olitt, 	Di:Inset on 3rd. notification 
in 11 months 

OR 108.0 0.0 100.0 150.0 
Other, Dieconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

oa 

OR 

OR 

1 

77.0 0.0 77.0 550.0 
Other, Diem:meet on 3rd notification in 

88.0 0.0 98.0 100.0 
Ol r,tgfeconnect co see notification 
in 13 months 

71.0 0.0 72.0 400.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OR 1.08.0 0.0 108.0 450.0 
Other, Dinconnact on 3rd notification 
in 11 months 

OR me 0.0 77.0 400.0 
Other, Dimconnect on 3rd notification 

months _,th_12 

OR MO 0.0 90.0 .50.0 
other, Disconnect en 3rd notification in 
12 months 

on 52.0 0,0 72.0 :50.0 
Other, Disconnect an 3rd notification 
in 11 months 

OR 

OR 

ioa.0 co 108.0 .50.0 
other, DJ...connect an 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

17.0 0.0 77.0 .50.0 Other, DieconnoCt on 3rd notifiCatiOn 
in 12 vonths 

OR 2.0 0.0 98.0 200,0 Other, Disconnect en 3rd notification 
in 12 month. 

OR I 	 1.0 0.0 72,0 350.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OR L08.0 0.0 100.0 350.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
In 2.2/dalltAnt 

OR Mg 0.0 77.0 	 I 250.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification in 
12 month. 

on 

OR 

OR I 

18.0 0.0 90.0 250.0 
Other, Diacconect en 3rd notification 
in 12 roothn 

1.0 0.0 72.0 190.0 Othltr, DIACC0701.0Ct on 3rd notification in 
12 months 

108.0 0.0  100.0 250.0 Other, Diemonnect an 3rd notification 
11211 ronth• 



4010, Study Area Code 53E103 

4015, Study Area NUM WEST CORP-OR 

4020> Program Year 2015 

4030, Contact Name- Person USAC should contact regardhlg this data Bonnoth N. Buchan 

435, Contect7elaphoneNumber-PlumberofpersonidentiftedIndataline4030, 3113611530 ext. 

439) Contact Emalt Address- Email Address of person Identified in data line 430, sea. bucthmecentuzylink . nom 

ILIE75:4111 - -:! ri.  

....2.  kW. El- :''Fr.7' 

.- 	. • 
7 ..-1A7F•  '"- 	7 	• 	.. 	; 	• 	I • _ _ __ __ 

State 
Raddential 

Hate 
State annletod 
kW 

Total Rates 	Broadband Service- roadband ser,,re 	Osage Allowance 

and Fees 	DOVMbadSPeed 	Upload Speer! OA r-pi I SB) 
17.1. 

Usage Allowance 

Action Taken 

When Limit Reached {select} 

OR 17,0 a.o 77.0 	 150.0 
Other, Disconnact on ]rd notification 
1443.1hsnet 

OR 06.0 0.0 90.0 	 350.0 
ovine, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OR 72.0 0.0 72.0 	 350.0 
Other, Discosnact on 3rd notification 

OR 108.0 0.0 100.0 	 150.0 
b  O 	.connect on 3rd notification thetjEDit  

in= months 

OR 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 150.0 
Other. Dis

t
connect on 3rd notification 

in 12 monhs 

OR 

OR 

98.0 0.6 98.0 	 350.0 
Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification in 

ater,lsconnece on 3rdnOtifiCatiosi 
in 12 morel= 72.0 0.0 72.0 	 450.0 

OR 106.0 0.0 106.0 	 a50.0 
Other, DieconnoOt on 3md nOtifination 
in 12 months 

OR 17.0 0.0 77.0 	 150.0 Other, Diaconnack on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OR 43.0 0.4i 43.0 	 450.0 
Other, Dimocnnact on 3rd notification 
in 12 month* 

OR 52.0 6.0 52.0 	 350.0 
Other, Di 	on sra no 	in 
12 months 

OR 	I 57.0 0.0 57.0 	 450.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 mouths 

OR 57.0 0.0 57.0 	 A50.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 menthe 

OR 47.0 0.0 67.0 	 -50.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 13 swathe 

OR 07.0 0.0 67.0 	 .150.0 other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 02 months 

OR 12.0 0.0  72,0 	 _60.6 debar, Diecemnact am 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OR 98.0 _ 
0.0 se.o 	 350.0 Other, Dino:meat an 3rd notification 

-in13...nonthe 

OR 72.0 0.0 72.0 	 J50.0 
Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification in 
12 months 

OR 
_ 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 A50.0 Outer, Disconnect co ard notification 

in 12 months 

OR 106.0 
- 

0.0 106.0 	 A50.0 Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification in 
12 months 

OR 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 250.0 Other, Diecannact on 3rd notification 
12112 Months 

4711, 
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<010> Study Area Code 535163 

<015> Study Area Name 076.02 0062 -02 

<020> Proinum Year 2015 

<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data Kenneth M. Buchan 

<035> Contact Telephone Number- Number of person Identified In data One <030> 3183621538 ext. 

<039> Contact Email Address-Email Address of person Identified In data line <030> ken.neenenecenturylink.con 

Broadband serviee. : oadband Service 	Usage Allowance 

DcAvnicad 501114 	Upload Speed (mhpa (GB) 01011....1 

= 
,11111EIMIll NI 

Usage Allowance 
Action Taken 
When Limit Reached (select) 

....,. 	

i to 	Bed ON! I.•EC4 Sfah
Rata 

Residential State Reeulnted 
Pees 

Total Ftates 
and Fees 

OR 77.0 
--, 

0.0 77.0 	 1250.0 
Other, D1•0055neat en 3rd notification 
in 12 months 
Othtr, Disoonnact en 3rd notification 
in 12 months OR 98.0 0.0 98.0 	 I aso.o 

CR 72.0 0.0 72 0 	 I 250.0 
nnect en 3rd motif al" Other, Dieco

in 12 menjt. 

OR 100.0 0.0 208.0 	250.0 
Otter, Disconnect on 310 notification 
in 22 month. 

OR 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notifacetion 
in 12 months 

OR 41 0 0.0 43.0 	 150.0 
Other, Diecodnent On 3rd notification In 
12 months. 

OR 22.0 0.0 02.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect an 3rd notificatiOn 
in 12 months 

OR 57.0 0.0 57.6 	 250 0 
Other, Di.connect on 2rd notifioation 
in 12 month. 

OR 

I 

57.0 0.0 57.0 	 250.0 
Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

Other, Dimoonnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 month. OR 67 0 0.0 67.0 	 250.0 

OR 

OR 

67.0 0.0 67.0 	 260 a Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification in 
12 months 

72.0 0.0 72.0 	 260.0 
Other, Dieconnect on 3rd nOtificeLiou 
in 12 montha 

OR 1 96.0 0.0 98.0 250.0 
Other. Dimoonneoe on ard nOtification 
in 12 months, 

OR 72.0 0-0  72.0 150.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 Month. 

on 77.0 0.0 77.0  L50.0 Other. Dieconnent on 3rd notification 
in 42 amen' 

108.0 0.0 106.0 
1 	

150.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 month. 

77.0 0.0 77.0 .1 	 190,0 Other, Dieconnect on 3rd notification 
Imo 12 mnritho, 

42.0 0.0 92.0  250.0 
Other, ni.connect cm 3rd notification in 
12 month. 

OR 92.0 0 .0  02.0 
I 	

250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 month. 

08 MO 0.0 90.0 
I 	

260.0 Other, Dl.00nnect on 3rd notifiention in 
11 months 

on 72.0 0.0 72.0 250.6 Other, Disconnect on 2rd notification 
in 12 menthe 

<711> 



cilia> Study Area Code 535163 

<015> Study Aria Name clItErf CORP-OR 

420, Program Year 2015 

<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should content regarding this data lOnrosth R. Such= 

O35) Contact Telephone Number - Number of person Identified In dais line (030, 3163423615  ext. 

<a9> Contact Email Address-Small Address of person Identified In data line (030s. ken .buchanneenturylink. ens 

roodband rrecuice 	-sage Allowance 

uptoaid Speed Ovlbrx. 	GB)  

Usage Allowance 

Action Taken 

When Limit Reached {select} 

state 	Exchange limq 	Residential 
Rate 

Stele Regulated 
Fees 

Total Rates 	Broadoand Sareisa 	- 

and Fees 	Doere.laed Speed 

D0 I 	 108,0 0.0 100.0 250.0 
Other, Disconnect an 3rd notification 
in 12 warns 

OR I 	 77.0 0.0 77.0 250.0 
Other. Lineament on 3rd notifieation -
in 12 months 

OR 98.0 0.0 98.0 150,0 
Other, DiWanect on 3rd notification 
in 12 man 	he 

OR 72,0 0.0 72.0 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 month. 

OR 106.0 0.0 106.0 250.0 
Other, Dinconnoct on 3rd notification 
in 11 month., 

OR 	 77.0 0.0 77.0 290.0 
Other, Disco/Meat en 3rd notificatien in 

aher,tignoonnact on 3rd notification 
in 12 nantha Olt 	 43,0 0.0 43.0 150,0 

OR 	 52.0 0.0 52.0 260.6 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OS 	 57.0 0.0 57.0 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 month. 

05 	 57.0 0.0 57.0 150.0 
Other, Dincannett On 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OB 67.0 0.0 67.0 150.0 
Other, Dinconnect on 3rd notification in 
12 Months 

Oa 67.0 0.0 67.0 150.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OR 	 72.0 0.0 72.0 150.0 

 

other. Dinoonnoct on 3rd notilicatino 
in 12 months 

OR 98.0 0.0 
-- in 98,0 150.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 

12 scathe 

•12_pOR  0.0 72.0 -150.0 Other, Disco neat en 3rd notifidatiOn 
in 11 menthe 

OR 17.0 0.0 77.0 150.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 nankhe 

OR 106.0 0.0 208,0 .50.0 Other, DisconneCt an lrd notification 
In 11 scuba  

OR 

OR 

77.0 0.0 77.0 :10.0 
Other, Dinconnect on 3rd notification in 
12 00:010.1.0 

92.0 0.0 02.0 .50.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 meths 

0a 	y 141.0 0.0 92.0 .10.0 Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification in 
22 menthe 

OH 151.95 0.0 151.95 .999999.0 Other, 1 Obos plans are not enledect to 
download Unita 

c73.3.3. 



e010a Study Area Code 5353.53 

<0159 Study Area Name 011138T CORP-OR 

Program Year 2015 

4030> Unmet Name- Person USAC should contact regarding this data Kenneth N. Buchan 

4039> Contact Email Address -Email Address of person identified In date line 4130s. 	itan.buchaneoenturylink.cora 

.thilre. (ILK} RI:Melded 
Rite 

State Regulated 
Fees 

• 

Total Rates 	Broadband sank. - : -db.gki r‘erokk 	I isage Allowance 

and Fees 	Download Speed 	ploal Sneed iMbps' '133) 
frg.7:-.4 

Usage Allowance 

Action Taken 

When Limit Readied {select) 

OR 

OR 

151.95 0.0 151.95 	 40900$4.a 
Other, 1 Mops plane are not subject to 
download limits 

98.0 0.0 96.0 	 158.0 
Other, Disoonnoot on 3rd notification 
io 12 moth. 

OR 72.0 0.0 71.0 	 t80.0 
Other, Disconnect an 3rd noafication 
in 12 	ar,131 

DR 108.0 0.0 108.0 	 150.0 
Other, Oincommact on 3rd notificatai---
in 12 months! 

oR 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 150.0 
Other, Diaconnect an 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

oR 98.0 0.0 96.0 	 00.0 
Other, Disconnect an 3rd notification in 

OR 

OR 

72.0 - 0.0 73.0 	 IMO 
-- OL!gr.gaccannot on 3rd notaficataa---

in 12 months 

100.0 0.0 100.0 	 MO .0 
Other, Diaconnect um 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

00 

OR 

OR 

OR 

77.0 0.0 77.0 	 Aso.o Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in z2 months 

96.0 0.0 

0.0 

96.0 	 250.0 
Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 month,' 

72.0 /2.0 	 250.0 
Other, Diaconnsct on 3rd notification in 
12 months 

100.0 0.0 106.0 	 250.0 
other, Disconnect an 3rd notification 
in 32 months 

Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 250.0 

911.0 0.0 90.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3n1 notification 
in 12 months 

72.0 0.0 72.0 	 215.0 Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification 

106.0 0.0  106.0 	 150.0 Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

Other, Di/C011.1111et on 3rd notif104.01013 
in 1-1,  ...ant]. 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 250.0 

OR 

oR 

DR 

43.0 0.0 

O. 

43.0 	 2110.6 
Other. Disconnect an 3rd notification in 
12 months 

52.0 52.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

57.0 0.0 57.0 	 250.0 Other, Disconnect an 3rd notification in 
12 =nem 

OR 	 57.0 0.0 57.0 	 250.0 Other, Diecoanant on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

4712> 

4335> Contact Telephone Number- Number of person identified in data line 4030> 	3183811539 ext. 



ADM) Study Area Cade 536162 

4F15> Study Area Name orally oorta-cat 

<1:O> Programtfew 2015 

4030o Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data Kenneth N. Buchan 

c035a ContactTelephoreNumher-NumberofpemcmadentifledindattenecOSO> 	3183621530 eat. 

<039a Contact !mall Address - Email Address of person Identified In data line <030> 	ken.bnehnoiCentUrylink.cost 

,I.Y.• 

Exchange KEG} 	Residential 
Rate 

' 1-, 	, 

State Regulated 
Fees 

Total Rates 	Bruadhana Sendai 	- 
and Fees 	Download Speed 

IDihnst 

Broadband Service 	Usage Allow nCe 

-Upload Speed (Mhps (GB) 

Usage Allowance  
Action Taken 

When Limit Reached (select' 

OA 	 67.0 0,0 67.D 	 250.0 
other. Disconnect an 324 notification 
in 12 months 

OR 	 67.0 0.0 07.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 montha 

OR 	 73.0 0.0 72.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect On 3rd notification 

011O.:, .°1 	 Masticrnonrao.. on 3rd notification 
in 12 months OR 	 98.0 -  

0.0 98.0 	 250.0 

OR 	 72.0 0.0 72.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 month* 

OR 	 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification in 
12  IAR511.4 

on 	 108.0 

OR 	 77.0 

0.0 108.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 mouths 

0.0 77.0 	 250.0 Other. Disconnect On 3rd notification 
in 12 month.' 

OR 	 92.0 0.0 92.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconomot on 3rd notification 
in 12 month. 

Other, Disconnact on 3rd notification 
in 12 000the 

--- 

OR 	 92.0 0.0 92.0 	 250.0 

OR 	 99.0 0.0 90.0 	 250.0 
abhor, Dieconnect on 3rd notification ial  
12 months 

72.0 0.0 72.0 	 250,0 
other. Disconnect on 3rd notificatian 
in 13 moothe 

OR 	 los.° 0.0 108.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

77.0 0.0 77.0 	 250.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

aR 	 20.0 0.4 98.0 	 250.0 Other, Disconnect On 3rd notification 
in 12 month. 

aA 	 72.0 0.0 72.0 	 250.0 Other, Dieconnset on 3rd notification 
in 12 month. 

108,0 0.0 108.0 	 250.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
C. 12 mnmth.. 

OR 	 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 250.0 Other 	Disconnect on 3rd notification in 
12 months 

OR 	 43.0 0.0 43.0 	 250.0 
Other. Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OR 	 52.0 0.0 52.0 	 250.0 other, Disconnect on 3rd notification in 
12 moths 

OR 	 57.0 I 	 _ 
OA 57.0 	 250.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 

in 12 months 

c711> 



<0103. Study Area Code 535163 

<015> Study Area Name 03991' DORP-OR 

d7 O> Program Year 203.5 

<0305 Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data Nemeth C. Buchan 

<035> Contact Telephone Number- Number of person Identified In data line e030> 3183621538 ext. 

<039> Canted Email Address - Email Address of person identified In data One <11130, ken.buchaMoanturylink. con 

State 	23.:.h.. ,Bo Rao 	Residential 

Rate 

State Regulated 
Fees 

Total Rates 	Pirpadbasid Rernissi • 

_. 

n . .) tdband Service 	Usage Allowance 

.. I I. oad Speed (laps (GB) 

. 	. 

Usage Allowance 

Action Taken 

When Limit Reached {select} 

DOW 	511101  and Fees 
niti .. I 

OR 	 57.0 0.0 57.0 	 250.0 
Other, DisomneOt On 3rd notification 
in 12_monthn 

OR 	 67.0 0.0 67.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OR 	 67.0 0.0 67.0 Other, 
250.0 

Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 11 months 
Other, Placement un 3rd notification 
in 22 moths OR 	 72.a .0 72.0 	 250.0 

OR 	 90.0 0.0 90.0 	 250.0 
other

12
, Disconnect On 3rd notification 

in 	months 

OR 	 72.0 
- 

0.0 72.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification in 

he 

OR 	 77,0 0.0 77.0 	 250.0 
anisconnect RhI

12  
on 3rd notification 

in 12 months 

DR 	 106.0 0.0 108.0 	 250.0 
Other, Dinommet on 3rd notification 
in 1.2 months 

OR 	 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 250.0 
Othar, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months! 

OR 	 92.0 0.0 92.0 	 150.0 Other. Dimonmot on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OR 	 92.0 0.0 92.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect au 3rd notification in 
12 sontils 

OR 	 98.0 0.0 98.0 	 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OR 	 72.0 0.0 72.0 	 250.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 23 months  

OR 	 1011.0 0.0 101.0 	 150.0 Other, Disconnect Be 3rd notification 
to 13 mortise 

OR 	 17.0 0.0 77.0 	 150.0 Other, Disconnect On 3rd notification 
in 12 122.th. 

Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 month. 

Other. Disconnect On 3rd notification 
In 15 mont.hm 

OR 	 90.0 0.0 98.0 	 250.0 

OR 	 72.0 0.0 72.0 	 150.0 

OR 	 100.0 0.0 205.9 	 050.0 
Other, Dieconneut on 3rd notification in 
22 scathe 

OR 	 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 150.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

OR 	 92.0 0.0 91.0 	 150.0 Other, Disconnect an 3rd notification in 
12 maths 

OR 	 72.0 0.0 72.0 	 150.0 Other. Dial:cannot on 3rd notification 
in 12 menthe 

<711> 



<03.0> Study Area Cade 535163 

4015> Study Area Name 

4020> Program year 

4130:. Comae Name • Parson USAC should contact regarding this data 

PROT OCRP-OR 

2015 

Nen/lath W. Buchan 

035, CantectlelephaneNumber-Numberofpersonidentifiedlndetalinedlar> 	3183621538 Met. 

<039> Contact Email Address -Email Address of person Identified In data line 4030> 	ken.buchanOcernturylink.cos 

--=1:.'17' 	-. 	.__. . 	;.- 5'25:::: 	:IL 

Ev.emgge0.14:1 	Residential 
Rate 

7.1+ 2.a4vtl -  :--arANIIPSISS'Zi''' 
.-- - • 	-- 

_ .. .. 	
-. 	1 	• 

Sroacband Service - : roadband srnme 	Usage Allowance 

Download SPeed 	Upload Speed DA , • 	(613)  
Whoa 

• .. • ,;•:c .L.'•T7:7:7•.a. 	•,-,1;7.71' 	e  ' 

Usage Allowance 

Action Taken 

When Limit Reached [select} 

stft, Stake anointed 
Fees 

Total Rates 

and Fees 

OR 

OR 

100.0 0.0 108.0 /50.0 
Other, Di/moaner& an std notificatiOn 
in_la month* 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 	' 
in 12 months 77.0 0.0 77.0 	 150.0 

OR 
- 

OR 

96.0 0.0 96.0 450.0 
Other, Dieconneat an 3rd notification 
in 12 samthe 

72.0 0.0 71.0 150.0 
Other, nisoonneot on 3rd notification 
in 12 month. 

DA 	 100.0 0.0 100.0 	 150.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 month. 

OR 

OR 
- 

OR 

OR 

OR 

77.0 0.0 77.0 	 150.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification in  
12 menthe 

18.0 0.0 08.0 

77.0 450.0 

90.0 250.0 

150.0 
Other, Disconnect 014 5rd-notitication 
in 12 month. 

72.0 0.0 72.0 150.0 
Other, 0100000ACt on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

•404.0 0.0 108.0 150.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

77.0 0.0 
Other, Dinconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 month* 	 I 

OR 

OR 

oa 

96.0 0.0 Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification in 
12 Scathe 

72.0 0.0 72.0 250.0 
Other, Disconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 months 

- 

108.0 0.0 108.0 290.0 Other, Oleconnect on 3rd notification 
in 12 synths 

.----- 
OR 	 77.0 0.0 77,0 250.0 Other, Dimconnect on 3rd aotificatiOn 

in 12 months 

411> 



CenturyTel 
CenturyTel 
CenturyTel 
CenturyTel 
CenturyTel 
CenturyTel 
CenturyTel 
CenturyTel 
CenturyTel 
CenturyTel 
CenturyTel 
CenturyTel 
CenturyTel 
CenturyTel 
CenturyTel 
CenturyTel 

of Chatham LLC 
of Chester Inc. 
of. Claiborne, Inc. 
of Colorado, Inc. 
of Cowiche Inc. 
of Ea le Inc. , 

4010> Study Area Code 
	

535163 

<On> Study Area Name 
	

°arrow-a 

<020> Program Year 
	

2015 

<030> Contact Name - Person [MAC should contact regarding this data 	ranneth C.  Meehan 
4035> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person identified in data line <030> 

	
3183621538 ext. 

<039> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified In data line <030> 	Irsa.essaaaassustuxylsnis.nou 

431.0> Reportka Carrier 
	 Nene Carperatian (Orogen) 02/bia CanturyLine QC 

411> Holding Company 
	 nm. 

412> Operating Company 
	Gwent Corporation Megan) eib/a CenturyLink 00 

r;IIIMENIM INiAlni ffiliiiiiMAZI MEN 
Affiliates 
	

SAC 
	

Doing Business As Company or Brand ration 

Bloomingdale 	Telephone Company, Inc. 
Carolina Telephone and Telegraph Company LLC 
Central Telephone Company (Nevada) 
Central Telephone Company (North Carolina) 
Central Tel phone Company of Texas, Inc. 
Central Telephone Company of Virginia 
CenturyLink Communications Company, LLC 

Broadband Services, LLC 
Midwest - Michigan, Inc. 
of Arlamsville, Inc. 
of Alabama, LLC (Northern 
of Alabama, LLC (Southern 
of Arkansas, Inc. 
of Central Arkansas, LLC 
of Central Indiana, Inc. 
of Central Louisiana, LLC 
of Central Wisconsin, LLC 

Unknown 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
None  
CenturyLink Broadband 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink Adamaville 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink Claiborne 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 

310676 

230470 

552348 

230471 

4421.14 

190254 

310671 

290552 

259788 

259788 

401705 

401144 

328747 

270423 

3313.59 

270427 

381126 

290557 

462208 

522410 

462185 

)  



<0/0> Study Area Code 535163 

<01.5> Study Area Name con= CO25-08 

<020> Program Year 2910 

<030> ContactName-Persooll5ACshouldoontectregardingthisdata 	 Xonneeth N. Buchan 

<035> Contact Telephone Number- Number of person identified in data line <030> 3103621638 ext. 

<035> Contact Email Address- Email Address of person Identified in date fine <030> 	k...bucbtiateeaturylink. con 

<810> Reporting Carrier Qeeat Cbtparatiaa (Oregon) d/b/a CenturyLink QC 

<B11> Holding Company 
	

CanbUrytink. Xna. 

<812> Operating Company 
	Gweet Corporation (Oregon) d/b/a CanturyZink QC 

11G 
<813> i . 	 • 	• '..•• 	 • 

Affiliates 
	

SAC 
	

Doing Business As Company or Brand Designation 

.41:4 
1,t1 

CenturyTel of East Louisiana, LLC 

CenturyTel of Eastern Oregon, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Evangeline LLC 
CenturyTel of Fairwater-Brandon-Alto,_ LLC 

CenturyTel of Forestville, LLC 

CenturyTel of Idaho, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Inter-Island, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Lake Dallas, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Larsen-Readfield, LLC 
CenturyTel of Michigan, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Minnesota, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Missouri, LLC (Belle-Herman 
CenturyTel of Missouri. LLC (Central) 
CenturZTel of Missouri, LLC (southern) 
CenturyTel of Missouri LLC (Southwest) 
CenturyTel of Monroe County, LLC 
CenturyTel of Montana, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Mountain Home, Inc. 
CenturyTel of North Louisiana, LLC 
CenturyTel of North Mississippi, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Northern Michigan, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Northern Wisconsin LLC 
Centu el of Northwest Arkansas, LLC (Russellville) 

CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 	 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
None 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
Centu 'nk 

270440 

532361 

270434 

330877 

330654 

472225 

522402 

442101 

330092 

310103 

361445 

429385 

429/94 

429786 

429787 

330913 

482249 

401711 

270436 

280488 

310705 

330956 

401142 



410> Study Area Code 535163 

' 	<1315> Study Area Name ainsaT CORP-OR 

<020> Program Year 2015 

<030> Contact Name- Person USAC should contact regarding this data 	 Kenneth W. auohao 

<D35> Contact Telephone Number- Number of person Identified in data line <030> 3183521538 ext. 

4039* Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified In data line <030> ken. bu chimecanneylink . eon 

410> Reporting Carrier 
	

Qwaet Corporation (Cwapon) 6/5/4  CenturyLink QC 

411> Holding Company 
	CenturyLink, lea. 

412> Operating Company 
	Qwast Comporatioo (Oregon/ 4/bin Cen1nr0.1n5 QC 

1-111101111111111 1Ea 
Affiliates 
	

SAC 
	

Doing Business As Company or Brand Designation 

CenturyTel of Northwest Arkansas, LIZ (Silmai Springs) 

CenturyTel of Northwest Louisiana, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Northwest Wisconsin, LLC 
CenturyTel of Odon, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Ohio, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Ooltewah-Collegedale, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. 
Centu.IyTel of Port Aransas Inc. 
CenturyTel of Postville Inc. 
CenturyTel of Redfield, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Ringgold, LLC 
CenturvTel of San Marcos. Inc. 
CenturyTel of South Arkansas, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Southeast Louisiana, LLC 
CenturyTel of Southern Wisconsin LLC 
CenturyTel of Southwest Louisiana, LLC 
CenturyTel of the Gem State, Inc. (Idaho 
CenturyTel of the Gem State, Inc. (Nevada 
CenturyTel of the Midwest-Kendall, LLC 
CenturyTel of the midwest-Wisconsin, LLC (Casco) 
CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin, LLC (Cencom) 
CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin, LLC (Northwest) 
CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin, LLC (Platteville) 

CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink Ooltewah-Collegedale 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturvLink 

401143 

270431 

330950 

320801 

300630 

290574 

532361 

442117 

351274 

401720 

270439 

442140 

401727 

270424 

330931 

270442 

472223 

502223 

330924 

330857 

330841 

220922 

330934 



. 	. • 

• 

,C0i.rittumli--WiglTi7M77—=g4;:-.11, • 

<010> Study Area Code 

<015> Study Area Name 

535163 

owner CORP-OR 

.020> Program Year 

<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should connict regarding this data 

4135> Contact Telephone Number- Number of person identified in data line <030> 

4139> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified in data toe 4030> 

2015 

Konuath a. Buchan 

kem.bmftmlnentumaink.mia 

3103621536 ext. 

Owes! Corporation (0,454700 d/b/a CanturpLiAt QC 

ConturyLink, Ins. 

Queot Corporation (Oregon/ d/b/a CcrituryLlnk 00 

<810> Reporting Carrier 

<81.1> Holding Compa ny 

<812> Operating Company 

KN4 	 .A.K11111MSE 
Affiliates Doing Business As Company or Brand Designation SAC 

Qwest 
Owest 
Qwest 
Qwest 
Qwest 
Qwest 
Qwest 

Broadband 
Corporation 
Corporation 
Corporation 
Corporation 
Corporation 
Corporation 

Arizona 
(Colorado) 
(Iowa)  
{Minnesota) 
(Montana) 
(Nebraska 

Services, Inc. 

CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin, LLC (Thorp) 
CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin, LLC (Wayside) 
CenturyTel of the Southwest, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Upper Michigan, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Washington, Inc. 
CenturyTel of Wisconsin, LLC 
CenturyTel of Wyoming, Inc. 
Coastal Utilities, Inc. 
Embara Florida, Inc. 
Embarq Minnesota, Inc. 
Embarq Missouri, Inc. {Kansas 
Embara Missouri, Inc. (Missouri 
Gallatin River Communications, LLC 
Gulf Telephone Company, LLC 
Hillsboro Telephone Company, Inc. 
Mebtel, Inc. 

CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CentpryLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink GRC 
CenturyLink 
unknown 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink QC 
CenturyLink QC 
CenturyLink QC 
CenturyLink QC 
CenturyLink QC 
CenturyLink QC 

330959 

330970 

492274 

310669 

522400 

330896 

912299 

220356 

210341 

361456 

411957 

421957 

351057 

250296 

330692 

2304185 

455101 

465102 

355141 

365142 

405104 

375143 



of Eastern Kansas 
of Indiana, Inc. 
of Kansas 
of New Jers e y, 

any  
an 
n a 
an Inc. 

a LLC Th 
Kansas 

 !`=-4. 	. • " 	" 	" • 	 • 

4:0102• Study Area Code 535163 

.401S> Study Area Name 
	

Q30302 5054-Oa 

<020> Program Year 203.5 

<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regardingthis data 	 Kenneth M. BUchan 

4:135> Contact Telephone Number- Number of person Identified In data line <030> 	3183621538 ext. 

.c039 amuctEmoBAMmes-ErmdiAddmssofpmumiderarieMndatallm430.0 icen.micheameeminginicAm 

( BID> Reporting Carrier 
	 Quest corporation (.0419gpm) 6/146 Cancu.1440k 0C 

<811> Holding Company 
	CnntoryLink, Inc. 

4112.o. Operating Company 
	anent Corporation fOragoed AIWA CenturyLank 00 

     

   

° u ° 

 

Affilhtm SAC Doing Business As Company or Brand Designation 

Corporation 
Corporation 
Corporation 
Corporation 
Corporation 
Corporation 
Corporation 

(New Mexico) 
(North Dakota) 
(Northern Idaho 
Oregon 
(South Dakota) 
(Southern Idaho) 
(Utah) 

Corporation (Washington) 
Corporation (Wyoming) 

S ectra Communications Group, LLC 
Telephone USA of Wisconsin, LLC 
The El Paso Count Te Cole hone Company 
United Tele hone 
United Tele hone 

op

C m 

• Telephone

• 	Telephone

• 	Telephone  

United Telephone Company of the Northwest (Oregon)  
United Telephone Company of the Northwest (Washington) 

op
C m 

CenturyLink C 
CenturyLink QC 
CenturyLink C 
CenturyLink QC 
CenturyLink QC 
CenturyLink QC 
CenturyLink QC 
CenturyLink QC 
CenturyLink QC 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
None 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink of the Carolinas 

CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 

495105 

365144 

475162 

5351.62 

3953.45 

475103 

505107 

525161 

sisloa 

421151 

331155 

462187 

412317 

320832 

411842 

162135 

300661 

170209 

411317 

442094 

240508 

132400 

522.400 

Qwest 
Qwest 
Qwest 
Qwest 
Qwest 
Qwest 
Qwest 
Qwest 
Qwest 

ph 
p 

 

United Telephone 	of Texas Inc 
United Telephone C 	of the Carolinas LLC 

comp  
Comp y 
Company   

(353an Y 

an of Ohio 
an of Penns lvania 
an of Southcentral 

V 

Q 

I 	A 



Qeser COMP-OR 

535163 <010> Study Area Code 

<015> Study Ards Name 

2015 

Kennett W. Buchan 

<020> Program Year 

<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data 

3193621538 ext. <035> Contact Telephone Number- Number of person identified In data line <030> 

ken.bucbantennturylink.otia <039> Contact Email Address -Email Address of person identified In data line <030> 

<810> Reporting Carrier 

<till> Holding Company 

Cornet Corporation tOrepon) d/b/a CenturyLink PC 

CaoturyLink, Inc. 

<812> Operating_Company Quest Corporation (Oregon) d/b/n CenturyLink OC 

4113-, iv.  
SAC 	 Doing Business As Company or Brand Designation Affiliates 

United Telephone Company of the West (Nebraska) 	371595 CenturyLink 
United Telephone Company of the West (Wyoming) 511595 

United Telephone Southeast, LLC (Virginia) 	190567 

United Telephone Southeast, LLC (Tennessee) 	790567 

CenturyLink of the West 
CenturyLink 
CenturyLink 



Detail on Attempts Nolce)-2013 	Form 481— Line <310> 

These orders were held pending engineering review and evaluation. 

1 



AFFIDAVIT CERTIFYING COMPLIANCE 
WITH §54.313(A)(5), §54.313(A)(6), and §54.314(a) 

Section (500) —Service Quality Certification 
Section (600) — Emergency Carrier Certification 
Section (2012) — Frozen Support Certification; and 
Accuracy of Annual Reporting of CAF Recipients Certification 

For the CenturyLink ETCs as listed in Appendix A, I, David D. Cole, being of lawful age and duly sworn, on 
my oath and under penalty of perjury, state that I am the Senior Vice President for Operations Support 
and Controller of CenturyLink, Inc. ("Company/ and that I am authorized to execute this affidavit on 
behalf of the Company. 

The Company hereby certifies pursuant to the requirements under 47 C.F.R. §54.313(A)(5) and 
§54.313(A)(6) that: 

1) CenturyLink has established operational procedures designed to facilitate compliance with 
applicable consumer protection rules, 

2) CenturyLink has established operational procedures designed to facilitate compliance with 
service quality standards which may include customer remedies and Improvement plans. 
CenturyLink also reports service quality metrics to State Commissions as applicable, 

3) CenturyLink is able to remain functional in emergency situations as set forth in §54.202(a)(2), 
4) All frozen federal universal service support provided to CenturyLink ETCs listed In Appendix A 

was used in the preceding calendar year and will be used in the coming calendar year only for 
the provision, maintenance, and upgrading of facilities and services for which the support Is 
Intended, and 

5) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the information reported on this form including 
attachments is accurate. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. 

 

	DATED this 1rt1/44;lay of  kh: 2014 

 

David D. Cole 

 

'SVP — Operations Support and Controller 
CenturyLink 
100 CenturyUnk Drive 
Monroe, Louisiana 71203 

 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 11154—  day of  kchi-:•\ 2014 

Notary Public: 
ash e 	 `T..1) tt-ari 

My Commission Expires:  k..--17• 

1:11"1„..o:,./4s`t 	vea-.r), 14-- cs.c. 0 



AFFIDAVIT CERTIFYING COMPLIANCE 
WITH 47 C.F.R 154.313(a)(10) 

Section (1000) — Voice Services Rate Comparability 

For the CenturyLink ETCs as listed in Appendix A, I, David D. Cole, being of lawful age and duly sworn, on 
my oath and under penalty of perjury, state that I am the Senior Vice President for Operations Support 
and Controller of CenturyLink, inc. ("Company") and that I am authorized to execute this affidavit on 
behalf of the Company. 

The Company hereby certifies pursuant to the requirements under 47 C.F.R. §54.313(a)(10) that 

1) The pricing of CenturyLink's voice services is no more than two standard deviations above the 
national average urban rate for voice service; and 

2) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the information reported on this form Including 
attachments is accurate. 

FURTHER AFFIA T SAYETH NOT. 

David D. Cale 
SVP — Operations Support and Controller 
CenturyLink 
100 CenturyUnk Drive 
Monroe, Louisiana 71203 

DATED this _'ay of  Pvell 2014 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this riTlay of  ele: 1 2014 

Notary Public:  804. 	Z4-‘—tez.  
• vadb4.---im 4̀3 4-tacia4 	14-c)c-‘4%.54%,,,. 

My Commission Expires: 	‘..,A+— 



Appendix A 

fisting of CenturvUnk Eligible Telecommunications Carriers 

COMPANY NAME DBA NAME 

Study 
Area 
Code 

State(s) 
of 

Operation 
CenturyTel of Alabama, LLC (Northern) CenturyLink 259789 AL 
CenturyTel of Alabama, LLC (Southern) CenturyUnk 259788 AL 
Gulf Telephone Company, LLC CenturyLink 250298 AL 
CenturyTel of Arkansas, Inc. CenturyLink 401705 AR 
CenturyTel of Central Arkansas, LLC CenturyLink 401144 AR 
CenturyTel of Mountain Home, Inc. CenturyLink 401711 AR 
CenturyTel of Redick!, Inc. CenturyLink 401720 AR 
CenturyTel of South Arkansas, Inc. CenturyLink 401727 AR, LA 
CenturyTel of Northwest Arkansas, LLC 
(Russellville) CenturyLink 401142 

AR, MO, 
OK 

CenturyTel of Northwest Arkansas, LLC 
(Siloam Springs) CenturyLink 401143 AR, OK 
Qwest Corporation (Arizona) CenturyLink QC 455101 AZ 
CenturyTel of Colorado, Inc. CenturyLink 462208 CO 
Qwest Corporation (Colorado) CenturyLink QC 465102 CO 
The El Paso County Telephone Company None 462187 CO 
CenturyTel of Eagle, Inc. CenturyLink 462185 CO, UT 
Embarq Florida, Inc. CenturyLink • 210341 FL 
Coastal Utilities, Inc. CenturyLink 220356 GA 
Qwest Corporation (Iowa) CenturyLink QC 355141 IA 
CenturyTel of Postville, Inc. CenturyLink 351274 1A 
CenturyTel of Chester, Inc. Centurytin k 351126 IA, MN 
CenturyTel of Idaho, Inc. CenturyLink 472225 ID 
CenturyTel of the Gem State, Inc. (Idaho) CenturyLink 472223 ID 
Qwest Corporation (Northern Idaho) CenturyLink QC 475162 ID 
Qwest Corporation (Southern Idaho) CenturyUnk QC 475103 ID 
Gallatin River Communications, LLC CenturyLink GRC 341057 IL  
CenturyTel of Central Indiana, Inc. CenturyLink 320747 IN 
CenturyTel of Odon, Inc. CenturyLink 320801 IN 
United Telephone Company of Indiana, Inc. CenturyLink 320832 IN, OH 
United Telephone Company of Eastern 
Kansas CenturyLink 

. 

411317 KS 



COMPANY NAME DBA NAME 

Study 
Area 
Code 

State(s) 
of 

Operation 
United Telephone Company of Kansas None 411842 KS 
United Telephone Company of Southcentral 
Kansas CenturyLink 411317 KS 
Embarq Missouri, Inc. (Kansas) CenturyUnk 411957 _KS 
CenturyTel of Central Louisiana, LLC CenturyUnk 270423 LA 
CenturyTel of Chatham, LLC CenturyLink 270427 LA 
CenturyTel of East Louisiana, LLC CenturyUnk 270440 LA 
CenturyTel of Evangeline, LLC CenturyUnk 270434 LA 
CenturyTel of North Louisiana, LLC CenturyLink 270436 LA 
CenturyTel of Ringgold, LLC " CenturyLink 270439 LA 
Centurgel of Southeast Louisiana, LLC CenturyLink 270424 LA 
CenturyTel of Southwest Louisiana, LLC CenturyLink 270442 LA 
CenturyTel of Northwest Louisiana, Inc. CenturyLink 270431 LA, AR, TX 

_CenturyTel Midwest - Michigan, Inc. CenturyLink 310671  MI 
CenturyTel of Michigan, Inc. CenturyUnk 310702 MI 
CenturyTel of Northern Michigan, Inc. CenturyLink 310705 MI 	• 
CenturyTel of Upper Michigan, Inc. CenturyLink 310689 MI 
CenturyTel of Minnesota, Inc. CenturyLink 361445 MN 
Embarq Minnesota, Inc. " CenturyLink 361456 MN 

• Qwest Corporation (Minnesota) CenturyLink CLC 365142 MN 
CenturyTel of Missouri, LLC (Belle-Herman) CenturyLink 429785 MO 
CenturyTel of Missouri, LLC (Central) CenturyLink 429784 MO 
CenturyTel of Missouri, LLC (Southern) CenturyLink 429786 MO 
CenturyTel of Missouri, LLC (Southwest) CenturyUnk 429787 MO 
Spectra Communications Group, LLC CenturyLink 421151 MO 
Embarq Missouri, Inc. CenturyLink 421957 MO, IA 
CenturyTel of North Mississippi, Inc. None 280458 MS 
CenturyTel of Montana, Inc. CenturyLink 482249 MT 
Qwest Corporation (Montana) Centurylink QC 4851.04 MT 
Central Telephone Company (North Carolina) CenturyLink 230471 NC 
Carolina Telephone and Telegraph Company 
LLC CenturyLink 230470 NC 
Mebtel, Inc. CenturyUnk 230485 NC 
Qwest Corporation (North Dakota) CenturyUnk QC 385144 ND 
Qwest Corporation (Nebraska) CenturyUnk QC 375143 NE 
United Telephone Company of the West 
(Nebraska) CenturyLink 371595 NE 



COMPANY NAME DBA NAME 

Study 
Area 
Code 

State(s) 
of 

Operation 
United Telephone Company of New Jersey, 
Inc. CenturyUnk 160138 NJ 
CenturyTel of the Southwest, Inc. CenturyLink 492274 NM 
Qwest Corporation (New Mexico) Centurylink QC 495105 NM 
Central Telephone Company (Nevada) CenturyLink 552348 NV 
Centurylel of the Gem State, Inc. (Nevada) CenturyLink 552223 NV 
CenturyTel of Ohio, Inc. CenturyLink 300630 OH 
United Telephone Company of Ohio CenturyUnk 300661 OH 
CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. CenturyLink 532361 OR 
Qwest Corporation (Oregon) Centurylink QC 535163 OR 
United Telephone Company of the Northwest 
(Oregon) . 	Centurylink 532400 OR 
CenturyTel of Eastern Oregon, Inc. CenturyLink 532361 OR, CA 
United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania 
LLC, The CenturyLink ' 170209 PA 

United Telephone Company of the Carolinas 
LLC CenturyLink of the Carolinas 240506 SC 
Qwest Corporation (South Dakota) CenturyUnk QC 395145 SD 
CenturyTel of Claiborne, Inc. . 	Centurylink Claiborne .._ 290557 TN 

CenturyTel of Ooltewah-Collegedale, Inc. 
CenturyLink Ooltewah- 

Collegedale 290574 TN 
United Telephone Southeast, LLC (Tennessee) CenturyLink 290567 TN 
CenturyTel of Adamsville, Inc. CenturyLink Adamsville 290552 TN, MS 
Central Telephone Company of Texas, Inc. CenturyLink 442114 TX 
CenturyTel of Lake Dallas, Inc. CenturyUnk 442101 Tx 
CenturyTel of Port Aransas, Inc. CenturyLink 442117 TX 
CenturyTel of San Marcos, Inc. CenturyLink 442140 TX 	. 
United Telephone Company of Texas, Inc CenturyLink 442084  TX 
Qwest Corporation (Utah) CenturyUnk QC 505107 UT 
United Telephone Southeast, LLC (Virginia) CenturyLink 190567 VA 
Central Telephone Company of Virginia CenturyLink 190254 VA, NC 
CenturyTel of Inter-Island, Inc. Centurylink 522408 WA 
CenturyTel of Washington, Inc_ Centurylink 522408 WA 
Qwest Corporation (Washington) Centurylink QC 525161 WA 
United Telephone Company of the Northwest 
(Washington) CenturyLink 522400 WA 
CenturyTel of Cowlche, Inc. CenturyLink 522410 WA 
CenturyTel of Central Wisconsin, LLC Centurylink 331.159 WI 



COMPANY NAME DBA NAME 

Study 
Area 
Code 

State(s) 
of 

Operation 
CenturyTel of Fairwater-Brandon-Alto, LLC CenturyLink 330877 WI 
CenturyTel of Forestville, LLC CenturyLink 330884 WI 
CenturyTel of Larsen-Readfield, LLC CenturyLink 330898 WI 
CenturyTel of Monroe County, LLC CenturyLink 330913 WI 
CenturyTel of Northern Wisconsin, LLC CenturyLink 330956 WI 
CenturyTel of Southern Wisconsin, LLC CenturyLink 330931 WI 
CenturyTel of the Midwest-Kendall, LLC CenturyUnk 330924 WI 
CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin, LLC 
(Casco) 

• 
CenturyLink 330857 WI 

CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin, LLC 
(Cencom) CenturyLink 330841 WI 
CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin, U.0 
(Northwest) CenturyLink 330922 WI 
CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin, LLC 
(Platteville) CenturyLink 330934 WI 
CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin, LLC 

• (Thorp) : CenturyLink 330959 
• 

WI 
CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin, LLC 
(Wayside) CenturyLink 330970 WI 
CenturyTel of Wisconsin, LLC CenturyLink 330895 WI 
Telephone USA of Wisconsin, L1C CenturyLink 331155 WI 
CenturyTel of Northwest Wisconsin, LLC CenturyLink 330950 WI, MN 
CenturyTel of Wyoming, Inc. CenturyLink 512299 WY 
Qwest Corporation (Wyoming) CenturyLink QC 515108 WY 
United Telephone Company of the West 
(Wyoming)  CenturyLink of the West 511595 WY 



Tribal Outreach Documentation-2013 	 Form 481 Line <910> 

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC (Oregon) 

Study Area - 535163 

Tribal Entities 
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation 
Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs Reservation 



Tribal Outreach Documentation-2013 	Form 481 - Line <920> 

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC (Oregon) 

Study Area - 535163 

Targeted Engagement Efforts 

As part of its efforts to strengthen positive relationships with the Tribal Nations within its 
serving territory while fulfilling new obligations set forth in Report and Order and Further Notice 
of Proposed Rulemaking, FCC 11-161, Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC (Oregon) 
("enturylink") extended an invitation to the tribal entitles to meet and address issues of 
importance related to the provisioning of services on tribal lands. The purpose of these 
meetings was to discuss planning and potential deployment of service as well as other areas 
of Interest specific to conducting business on tribal lands (as set forth in 47 C.F.R. §54.313(a)(9)) 
which at a minimum, would include: 

(1) A needs assessment and deployment planning with a focus on tribal community anchor 
institutions; 

(Ii) Feasibility and sustainability planning; 

(Ili) Marketing services in a culturally sensitive manner; 

(iv) Rights of way processes, land use permitting, facilities siting, environmental and cultural 
preservation review processes; and 

(v) Compliance with tribal business and licensing requirements. Tribal business and licensing 
requirements include business practice licenses that tribal and non-tribal business entities, 
whether located on or off tribal lands, must obtain upon application to the relevant tribal 
government office or division to conduct arty business or trade, or deliver any goods or 
services to the Tribes, tribal members, or tribal lands. These include certificates of public 
convenience and necessity, tribal business licenses, master licenses, and other related 
forms of tribal government licensure. 

Corresnondence Resulting from Tareeted Engagement Efforts 

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation 

No response was received as a result of the January 11, 2013 letter sent to the Tribal Entity. A 
second letter was sent on November 27, 2013, but no response was received from the Tribal 
Entity. 



Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs Reservation 

CenturyLink currently provides service to a limited number of customers on the Tribal Entity's 
reservation. CenturyLink offered to meet with the Tribal Entity in 2013 to discuss CenturyLInk's 
products and services. The Tribal Entity declined the opportunity to meet and advised 
CenturyLink of plans to build a fiber/fixed wireless network to serve tribal customers via the 
Tribal Entity's own telecommunications company—Warm Springs Telecom. 



EXHIUTS— Letters Extending invitation toiyieg% 

1. Exhibit CQC OR-1— Initial Letter to the Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation 
2. Exhibit CQC OR-2 — Second Letter to the Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla 

Reservation 
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January 11, 2013 

Aaron lames, General Council Chairman 
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation 
46411 Timine Way 
Pendleton, OR 97801 

Dear Mr. Hines, 

On November 16, 2012 CenturylAnk sent a letter to the Confederated Tribes of the 
Umatilla Reservation offering 1/) meet with representatives of your Tribal 
Government/Cotmcil to mutually discuss areas of interest regarding CennnyLines 
provision of services on your Tribal Inds. 

As we begin a new year, we would like to remind you of this opportunity to meet. For 
your convenience, attached is a reply form and pre-addressed return envelope to facilitate 
your response. The reply form provides the opportunity for you to identify a proposed 
date for our meeting, the Tribal representatives that would attend the meeting as well as 
identify issues of interest to you .regarding CenturyLink and the services we provide. We 
also request that you inform us ifyou believe a meeting is not necessary. 

Please contact my office at ( 09) 622-2800 or tom.novotney@centurylink.cora with any 
questions yon may have regarding this letter. We at CenturyLink look forward to heating 
from. the Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation and to continuing a strong 
relationship that is beneficial to all involved. 
Thank yon for your attention. 

Sincerely, 

1.721 
TomNovotmey  
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904 Columbus St.; Spokane, WA 99202 , 
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November 27, 2013 

Aaron Hines, Chairman 
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation 
46411 Timine Way 
Pendleton, OR 97801-9467 

Dear Chairman Hines, 

Centurythik values its relationship with the Confederated Tribes of the Uniatilla 
Reservation and the opportunity to provide-services that meet the needs of CenturyLink's 
customers located on Tribal lands. CentaryLink is striving to maintain a positive 
relationship with members of the Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation 
through ongoing communications arid, as appropriate, periodic meetings. 

In late 2011, the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC") initiated steps to reform 
and modernize the federal universal service support system to ensure that robust, 
affordable voice end broadband service are available to Americans throughout the 331111011 

including those residing on Tribal lands.1  In accord with the FCC's actions, late last year 
Centurylink requested a meeting with representatives of your Tribal 
Government/Council to discuss the planning and potential deployment of seavices on 
Tribal lands as well as other areas of interest specific to conducting business on Tribal 
lands. I appreciated that Mr. Dan Haug responded to me last January that you did not 
have any open issues at that time. The FCC has advised that the following topics be 
discussed: (1) deployment planning with a focus on Tdbal community anchor 
institutions; (2) feasibility and sustainability planning; (3) marketing services on Tribal 
lands; (4) rights-or-way processes, land use permitting, facilities siting, environmental 

In the Matter of Connect America Fund; A National Broadband Pkutibr Ow Aim; Establishing Just 
and Reasonable RatesforLocal . 	Carriers; Hisk-Cost Universal SereiFe Support,- Developing an 
Untried Interearrier Compensation Regime; Federal-State Joint Roardon Universal Service: Lifeline and 
Linle-Up; Universal Service .Reform - liability Fund, WC Docket Nos. 10-90, 07-135, 05-337, 03-109, CC 
Dock:Khios. 01-92, 96-45, ON DockstNo. 09-51, WI DochetWo. 10-2011, Report and Order and 1Purthar 
Notice of Proposed Rukauddeg, FCC 11-161, 26 FCC Red 17663 (rel. Nov. 11, 2011) (0571/1CC 
Trandifirmatten Order). The MP/ICC Transfaxenslion Order can be accessed an the FCC's website'via 
the fbllowieg weblink 	 ft= - 	 414.62P. 
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Tom Novotney 
Vice President/General Manager 

CenturyLink 
Fax; 509.443,812N 
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<1210> Terms & Conditions of Voice Telephony Lifeline Plans 

CenturyLink has over 100 local exchange carriers (LECs) that serve as eligible 
telecommunications carriers (ETCs) providing Lifeline discounts on local telephone service for 
qualifying low-income customers in thirty-seven states. Each LEC's local tariff contains the 
terms and conditions of voice telephony service plans generally available to CenturyLink 
residential customers. Lifeline provides discounts on CenturyLink residential service plans that 
include voice telephony service. Lifeline discounts provided to qualified recipients include the 
$9.25 per month federal discount plus state discounts, if available. Tribal Lifeline recipients 
receive an additional federal Lifeline discount of up to $25 per month. Eligible residents residing 
on Tribal lands in areas where CenturyLink receives universal service high-cost support can 
also receive a Tribal Link Up credit of not more than $100 against one customary service 
initiation fee at a primary residence. 

CenturyLink's flat-rated residential service plans provide unlimited local calling. Lifeline 
discounts also may be applied to local residential service plans that include a certain amount of 
local minutes or calls at a flat-rate and then have additional charges for minutes or calls beyond 
those Included in the plan. Lifeline discounts may be applied to bundled service packages that 
include voice telephony services, such as bundles with Internet service and/or video service. 
Lifeline discounts may also apply to voice service plans that include optional calling features 
such as caller ID, call waiting, and voicemail. 

Toll service is available to customers receiving Lifeline discounts in the same manner that it is 
available to non-Lifeline customers. Toll limitation service is available to Lifeline customers at 
no charge. 

Information concerning CenturyLink's Lifeline program can be found on our Lifeline web page at 
jitto://Www.cerrturvlink.com/Paaes/SunoortILIfeLine/   

A link to the CenturyLink tariff that includes the terms and conditions of this ETC's Lifeline 
offering is included in response to line 1220. 



NOTES: 

1. (112) — (118) The Federal Communications Commission in FCC DA 14-591 adopted May 1, 2014 

waived the requirement that price cap recipients of frozen support or incremental support file five-year 

plans by July 1, 2014. 

2. (220) Outages are reported using the criteria provided In 47 C.F.R. §54.313, which differs from the 

criteria In 47 C F.R. §4.5 which is the basis for reporting outages to the Federal Communications 

Commission. Therefore, some outages may not have HORS numbers. 

3. (300) — (310) Centurylink is reporting any outstanding requests for voice service from 2013 that are 

unfulfilled at the time of this filing. 

4. (320)—(330) CenturyLink is reporting any outstanding requests for broadband service from 2013 that 

are unfulfilled at the time of this filing. 

5. (410- 420) Complaints per 1,000 voice access lines are reported as complaints to any federal and/or 

state agencies. 

6. (440 450) Complaints per 1,000 broadband customers are reported as complaints to any federal 

and/or state agencies. 

7. (711) Centurylink is reporting a4a-cart and data only broadband rates that meet or exceed both the 

required download speeds of four mega bits per second and upload speeds of one mega bit per second. 

Widely used upload speeds of 768K or below are not included in this report. 

S. (811) — (813) Per FCC DA 13-1707 released August 6, 2013, CenturyLink is reporting holding company, 

operating companies, affiliates (as defined under section 3 of the Communications Act of 1934, as 

amended, 47 U.S.C. § 153(2)) that are designated as eligible telecommunications carriers and/or that 

provide retail broadband internet access to end-user customers. 

9. (921) —(929) To the extent the carrier serves federally recognized tribal lands, the attached narrative, 

in response to line 920, should be relied on to describe tribal outreach and interaction. If the carrier 

offered to discuss the points listed In 47 C.F.R. §54.313(a)(9) to at least a majority of federally 

recognized tribes served in a study area, lines 921-929 were marked with a "yes" response. 

10. (1000) — (1010) Carriers must certify that their local rates are at or below two standard deviations of 

the applicable national average urban rate for voice service, as specified in the most recent public notice 

issued by the Wireline Competition Bureau and Wireless Telecommunications Bureau. Qwest 

Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink (Wyoming) and United Telephone Company of the West d/b/a 

Centurylink (Wyoming) have certain exchanges with explicit cost based local rates above this standard. 
Customers in such exchanges receive a Federal Universal Service credit and/or a State Universal Service 

credit explicitly on their bill. This results in a net charge that is lower than two standard deviations of the 

applicable national average urban rate for voice service. 



11. (2000), (2005), (2013), and (2016) Per FCC DA 13-2101 released October 30, 2013, CenturyLink Is 

certifying at a holding company level. 

12. (3000-3026) This is not applicable to this company as it is considered to be a Federal Price Cap 

Carrier or an affiliate associated with a Federal Price Cap Carrier for the purposes of this filing. 



Attachment B 

AFFIDAVIT CERTIFYING USE OF UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUNDS 

1, 	DalAck 	ed 	[name of company officer], being of lawful age and 

duly sworn, on my oath, state that I am theFN ? Ope_rirki,cm,S_ Lefori .SCciftb‘Ve r  [title] of 

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC and that I am authorized to execute this Affidavit on 

behalf of the Company, and the facts set forth in this Affidavit are true to the best of my 

knowledge, information and belief. 

Pursuant to the requirements of the Federal Communications Commission, 47 C.F.R. § 54.314, 

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC hereby certifies to the Public Utility Commission of 

Oregon that it is eligible to receive federal high-cost support for the program years cited. 

I attest that all federal high-cost support provided to Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC in 

Oregon was used in the preceding calendar year (2013) and will be used in the coming calendar 

year (2015) only for the provision, maintenance and upgrading of facilities and services for 

which the support is intended. 

DATED this  a:sH'  day of  ZikAP,   , 2014. 

(Officer 's Name) 

Its:  	(Officer's Title) 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ,gt,  day of  3—LUNA_  , 2014. 

Notary public in and for the State of  LOU! Sialket---

My Commission Expires:  14./ H• /ice 


